RANK

Swiss Junior Championship

Piscine du Lignon Geneva
1st-3rd June 2018

Free Combo Final J1 - Free Routines

Referee:

Judges:
Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3 :
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

Club / Feder.

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 1

Dietrich Nina

Egli Mila
Grosvenor Emma
Oettli Corina
Polgar Viktéria
Steiner Anja

luliano Laura

Execution
Pulver Fabienne
Kamm Aurélie
Lietti Daniela
Perk Madeleine
Fahrni Patricia

Trincia Chiara
Trincia Eleonora
Weibel Alissa
Zollinger Tessa
R Miintener Sofie

2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Arrambide Eléa
Certtti Yelena
Mello Paloma
Movtchan Valentina
Paratte Julia
Semon Alicia

Synchroverein Bern
Helfer Anouk

Nippel Fabienne

Schmid Fiona

Stettler Aline

Streit Olivia

Varesio Margaux

Semon Fanny
Slager Frederieke
Sonney Clara

Thoni Alyssa

R Movtchan Martina

Vetter Mahelet
Wieland Emily
Willfratt Keira

4 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Bachtold Kim
Battaglia Giorgia
Battaglia Irene
Beck Tamara
Colombi Arianna
Mastromarchi Livia

Prada Catherine
Soldati Emma
Stanzani Lisa
Velharticka Isabel
R Crippa Gaia

R Tanackovic Anastasija

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 2

Cardenas Soraya
Furrer Emma
Hobi Jasmine
Steiner Sina
Sarwa Cosima
Tani Sara
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Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Artistic impression

Sonney Valérie
Arrigoni Moira
Bachtold Elena
Wauthrich Debora
Syrel Olga

Judges scores

1 2 3

72 74 74
73 75 6.9
74 75 72

73 73 7.0
80 71 6.9
72 71 77

71 69 6.8
69 72 6.6
70 69 6.9

66 68 6.7
6.7 6.7 6.7
66 64 6.7

64 66 64
66 65 6.3
6.7 62 6.5

03.06.2018 / Page 1

4

7.3
7.3
74

6.8
7.2
7.2

6.6
6.5
6.9

6.4
6.4
6.5

6.2
6.1
6.5

5

7.4
7.7
7.7

75
71
75

7.3
7.4
71

71
6.7
6.9

6.8
6.5
6.5

Artistic Swimmin

Difficulty

Sahli Galina

Smal Olga

Aubert Laetitia
Gangemi Francesca
Bogacheva Valentina

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Final Result
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Penalties

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

wiss .
swimming

Total

73.8668
22.1001
29.4668
22.2999

0.0

72.0332
21.6000
28.5332
21.9000

0.0

69.1998
20.7999
27.6000
20.7999

0.0

66.7000
20.1000
26.8000
19.8000

0.0
63.6333
19.4001
257332

19.5000

1.0



Swiss Junior Championship L : . “Uimming
Piscine du Lignon Geneva Artistic SWImmlng

1st - 3rd June 2018

Team Final J1 - Free Routines RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1: Syrel Olga Bigi Alessia Arrigoni Moira

Judge 2: Lietti Daniela Kamm Aurélie Perk Madeleine

Judge 3: Gut Vera Béachtold Elena Jutz Deborah

Judge 4: Smal Olga Sahli Galina Bogacheva Valentina

Judge 5: Fahrni Patricia Wiithrich Debora Sonney Valérie

Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5
1 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 74.9330
Egli Mila Trincia Eleonora Exec / Synch 77 73 7.0 74 7.6 Exec/Synch 22.2999
Grosvenor Emma Weibel Alissa Artistic imp. 76 73 72 7.4 7.7  Artisticimp. 29.7332
Oettli Corina Zollinger Tessa Difficulty 76 7.8 7.6 7.7 7.2 Difficulty 22.8999
Steiner Anja Deduction AS 18.1
Trincia Chiara Penalties 0.0
2 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 72.0333

Arrambide Eléa Thoni Alyssa Exec / Synch 74 71 6.8 7.0 7.4  Exec/Synch 21.5001
Mello Paloma Artistic imp. 74 7.4 69 72 7.5 Artisticimp. 29.3332
Paratte Julia Difficulty 74 74 73 7.4 7.5 Difficulty 22.2000
Semon Alicia Deduction AS 18.1 1.0
Slager Frederieke Penalties 0.0
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Swiss Junior Championship Lo . . YlSimming
Piscine du Lignon Geneva AI’TIS’[IC SW|mm|ng

1st - 3rd June 2018

Team Final J1 - Technical Routines RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Impression Elements
Judge1: Syrel Olga Waiithrich Debora Arrigoni Moira
Judge 2: Perk Madeleine Pulver Fabienne Kamm Aurélie
Judge 3: Sonney Valérie Hernandez Elodie Jitz Deborah
Judge 4: Gangemi Francesca Smal Olga Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 5:  Lietti Daniela Bachtold Elena Sahli Galina
Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5
1 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Tech Total 73.2629
Egli Mila Trincia Eleonora Execution 74 76 74 71 7.6  Execution 22.4001
Grosvenor Emma Weibel Alissa Impression 71 72 77 75 76 Impression 22.2999
Oettli Corina Zollinger Tessa Element 1 70 73 72 71 7.2  Elements 28.5629
Steiner Anja Element 2 71 73 71 73 70
Trincia Chiara Element 3 72 72 74 69 70 Deduction AS 18.1
Element 4 71 72 72 69 7.1 Penalties 0.0
Element 5 71 73 7.0 7.0 7.2
2 Morges-Natation Tech Total 69.8131
Barras Rachel Ponsar Alice Execution 66 68 7.1 7.0 7.4  Execution 20.9001
Cevey Auriane Schuepbach Babou Impression 75 69 74 71 7.2  Impression 21.6999
Dario Mel Wigersma Léa Element 1 66 72 66 6.7 7.0 Elements 27.2131
Fahrni llona R Cristofori Morgana Element 2 69 71 68 65 6.6
Kaelin Laetitia R Zahnd Shirley Element 3 71 72 71 67 6.7  Deduction AS18.1
Element 4 6.8 70 6.7 66 6.6 Penalties 0.0
Element 5 69 69 66 64 638
3 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Tech Total 69.7924
Arrambide Eléa Slager Frederieke Execution 72 73 75 69 7.2  Execution 21.6999
Mello Paloma Thoni Alyssa Impression 69 68 73 6.9 7.3 Impression 21.0999
Paratte Julia Element 1 68 72 68 69 71 Elements 27.4926
Semon Alicia Element 2 67 70 70 6.6 6.9
Semon Fanny Element 3 69 70 68 70 6.6 Deduction AS 18.1 0.5
Element 4 70 72 7.0 64 6.7 Penalties 0.0
Element 5 68 70 67 65 6.7
4 Geneéve Natation 1885 Tech Total 67.3375
Bergonzi Clara Rasmussen Gaia Execution 69 69 70 69 7.3  Execution 20.7999
Brocard Evaélle Impression 65 66 7.0 69 69 Impression 20.4000
Chobaz Vanessa Element 1 67 70 66 65 7.0 Elements 27.1376
Dematraz Céline Element 2 70 68 69 64 638
Morel Milla Element 3 70 68 7.0 65 6.8 DeductionAS18.1 1.0
Element 4 69 66 68 60 6.6 Penalties 0.0
Element 5 68 69 67 6.2 6.8
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Swiss Junior Championship o . | st ming
Piscine du Lignon Geneva Artistic Swimmin

1st - 3rd June 2018

Duet Final J1 - Free Routines RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty

Judge 1: Sonney Valérie Gut Vera Gangemi Francesca
Judge 2: Bogacheva Valentina Berenguer Delphine Flihmann Andrea
Judge 3 : JUtz Deborah Woiithrich Debora Syrel Olga
Judge 4 : Arrigoni Moira Robert Nadia Bachtold Elena
Judge 5: Smal Olga Lietti Daniela Aubert Laetitia

Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Mello Paloma Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 76.8332
Thoni Alyssa Exec / Synch 83 74 76 78 76 Exec / Synch 23.0001
Artistic imp. 78 80 76 78 76 Artistic imp. 30.9332
Difficulty 75 77 77 72 7.9 Difficulty 22.8999

Penalties
2 Barras Rachel Morges-Natation Free Total 72.9331
Fahrni llona Exec / Synch 74 7.2 74 75 7.0 Exec/Synch 21.9999
Artistic imp. 73 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.0 Artisticimp. 29.3332
Difficulty 71 7.2 7.4 7.1 7.3 Difficulty 21.6000

Penalties
3 Egli Mila Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 72.8999
Zollinger Tessa Exec / Synch 72 7.1 73 7.4 7.4 Exec/Synch 21.9000
Artistic imp. 74 73 7.7 7.5 7.3 Artisticimp. 29.6000
Difficulty 72 7.0 7.3 7.0 7.2 Difficulty 21.3999

Penalties
4 Oettli Corina Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 70.0670
Steiner Anja Exec / Synch 70 7.0 7.0 7.3 7.2 Exec/Synch 21.2001
Artistic imp. 73 7.0 7.2 7.0 6.9 Artisticimp. 28.2668
Difficulty 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.7 7.3 Difficulty 20.6001

Penalties
5 Brocard Evaélle Genéve Natation 1885 Free Total 69.4333
Dematraz Céline Exec / Synch 69 70 7.1 7.2 6.7 Exec/Synch 21.0000
Artistic imp. 7.1 69 75 7.1 6.7 Artisticimp. 28.1332
Difficulty 67 6.8 6.8 6.4 7.0 Difficulty 20.3001

Penalties
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6 Cevey Auriane
Wigersma Léa

7 Bachl Mara
Miihlheim Livia

8 Acevedo Théa
Ciaffi Sophia

1
Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 6.4

Judges scores

2

6.6
6.6
6.7

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 5.9
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.1

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.0
Artistic imp. 7.0
Difficulty 6.2

6.8
6.3
6.6

6.2
6.3
6.5

3

6.8
7.1
6.8

6.7
7.0
6.5

6.5
6.8
6.2
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4

7.1
6.9
6.3

6.7
6.6
6.1

6.6
6.7
6.0

5

6.3
6.3
6.8

6.5
6.5
6.7

6.6
6.1
6.8

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total

67.1000
20.0001
27.2000
19.8999

65.6331
19.8999
26.5332
19.2000

64.5999
19.2999
26.4000
18.9000



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon Geneva

1st - 3rd June 2018

Duet Final J1 - Technical Routines

Referee:

Judges:

1 Mello Paloma
Thoni Alyssa

2 Dario Mel
Schuepbach Babou

3 Egli Mila
Zollinger Tessa

Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

luliano Laura

Execution

Hernandez Elodie
Berenguer Delphine

W thrich Debora
Perk Madeleine
Bachtold Elena

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Execution

Impression

Element 1
Element 2
Element 3
Element 4
Element 5

Morges-Natation

Execution

Impression

Element 1
Element 2
Element 3
Element 4
Element 5

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Execution

Impression

Element 1
Element 2
Element 3
Element 4
Element 5

Impression
Thomé Rahel

swiss .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Kamm Aurélie

Smal Olga

Bogacheva Valentina

Fahrni Patricia

Judges scores

1 2
74 7.9
73 7.6
75 7.3
74 7.3
7.2 7.4
74 7.5
73 75
76 7.3
77 7.1
75 7.2
73 7.3
7.1 6.9
7.2 7.2
71 7.0
7.2 7.1
74 7.0
73 7.4
7.2 7.3
70 71
69 7.0
7.2 7.4

3 4
76 7.8
76 7.7
79 7.2
80 7.2
7.8 7.2
77 73
81 7.0
75 76
74 74
74 73
7.1 7.2
72 7.0
70 75
73 7.2
77 7.4
73 7.0
71 7.4
73 7.2
70 6.9
6.8 6.7
72 71
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7.3
7.6
7.4
7.6
7.0
7.3
7.4

7.4
7.4
7.6
7.3
6.8
7.3
7.1

7.0
7.2
7.3
7.4
6.7
6.9
7.2

RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT

Elements
Syrel Olga
Arrigoni Moira
Sonney Valérie
JUtz Deborah
Lietti Daniela

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Penalties

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Penalties

Tech Total
Execution
Impression
Elements

Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total

75.1296
22.8000
22.8000
29.5296

0.0

73.5845
22.5000
22.2000
28.8845

0.0

71.7128
21.6999
21.5001
28.5128

0.0

Weibel Nicola



Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total
4 Oettli Corina Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Tech Total 69.6420
Steiner Anja Execution 7.0 69 73 7.2 69 Execution 21.0999
Impression 7.2 6.8 74 70 7.0 Impression 21.2001
Element 1 70 72 69 7.0 74 Elements 27.342
Element 2 71 73 68 69 74
Element 3 6.8 72 67 65 63 Penalties 0.0

Element 4 67 71 63 68 66
Element 5 69 70 60 65 65

5 Bachl Mara Schwimmclub Solothurn Tech Total 66.0197
Miihlheim Livia Execution 6.7 6.7 7.1 69 6.3 Execution 20.3001
Impression 6.8 6.6 63 6.7 6.9 Impression 20.1000
Element 1 68 68 66 64 6.1 Elements 25.6196

Element2 69 69 65 6.8 6.2
Element 3 66 6.7 61 59 59 Penalties 0.0

Element 4 65 6.7 59 57 538
Element 5 67 66 64 64 6.2

SWAS_Results J1 Tech SJC 2018 / Duet Tech result®®:06t2018 / Page 2 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon Geneva
1st - 3rd June 2018

Solo Final J1 - Free Routines

Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution
Judge 1: Sonney Valérie Judge 1: Syrel Olga
Judge 2 : Smal Olga Judge 2 : Arrigoni Moira
Judge 3 : Thomé Rahel Judge 3 : Gut Vera
Judge 4 : Fahrni Patricia Judge 4 : Perk Madeleine
Judge 5 : Wiuthrich Debora Judge 5 : Aubert Laetitia
1 2
1 Thoni Alyssa Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 8.0 8.0
Artistic imp. 76 7.2
Difficulty 75 75
2 Mello Paloma Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 81 7.2
Artistic imp. 72 7.6
Difficulty 7.4 7.7
3 Fahrni llona Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 74 7.6
Artistic imp. 7.7 7.3
Difficulty 72 7.0
4 Schuepbach Babou Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 73 741
Artistic imp. 75 74
Difficulty 73 7.2
5 Dario Mel Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 7.1 6.9
Artistic imp. 71 7.1
Difficulty 7.2 71
6 Bergonzi Clara Geneéve Natation 1885
Exec / Synch 71 7.2
Artistic imp. 72 74
Difficulty 74 7.1

SWAS_Results J1 Free SJC 2018 / Solo results print03.06.2018 / Page 1

Artistic impression

Judges scores

3

7.0
7.6
7.2

7.4
7.8
7.3

7.2
7.6
7.5

7.3
6.9
7.4

7.5
7.4
7.2

7.3
7.0
7.0

4

7.4
7.5
7.1

7.4
7.1
7.3

7.7
7.0
7.2

7.5
7.2
7.4

7.3
7.2
7.3

7.3
6.9
7.3

Artistic Swimminc

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:

7.6
7.8
7.0

7.3
7.7
7.1

7.5
7.2
7.1

7.2
7.2
7.5

7.1
7.1
7.2

7.4
7.0
6.9

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Difficulty
Gangemi Francesca
Kamm Aurélie
Bogacheva Valentina
Pulver Fabienne

Jitz Deborah

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

swiss .
wimming

Total
75.0670
23.0001
30.2668
21.8001

74.1000
22.1001
30.0000
21.9999

73.4669
22.5000
29.4668
21.5001

72.9670
21.8001
29.0668
22.1001

71.6333
21.5001
28.5332
21.6000

71.4668
21.8001
28.2668
21.3999

Weibel Nicola



7 Grosvenor Emma

8 Vetter Mahelet

9 Helfer Anouk

10 Eggenberger Dominique

11 Pinter Lucia

12 Von Biiren Alisia

13 Brocard Evaélle

1

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 6.9
Artistic imp. 7.0
Difficulty 6.9
Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 7.0
Artistic imp. 7.4
Difficulty 7.0
Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 7.1
Difficulty 7.0

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.8

Judges scores

2

7.5
6.9
6.9

7.0
7.0
7.0

6.7
7.0
6.8

6.5
7.2
6.7

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.8

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.5
Difficulty 6.4

Geneéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 6.4
Difficulty 6.6

6.4
6.6
6.8

6.8
6.5
6.6

6.3
6.7
6.5
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3

7.1
7.4
7.1

7.2
7.2
7.1

7.1
7.2
6.8

6.9
7.1
6.6

6.9
7.1
6.7

6.6
6.9
6.7

6.5
6.7
6.5

4

7.3
7.3
6.9

7.0
6.8
7.2

7.1
6.8
7.0

6.7
6.7
6.8

6.9
7.3
7.0

6.7
6.3
6.7

6.8
6.5
6.6

7.4
6.7
7.0

6.8
7.1
6.8

7.0
6.9
6.8

6.2
7.0
6.9

6.5
6.9
6.6

6.6
6.7
6.5

6.1
6.6
6.7

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total
70.8668
21.8001
28.2668
20.7999

70.4999
21.0000
28.4000
21.0999

69.4000
20.7999
28.0000
20.6001

68.0334
20.0001
27.7332
20.3001

68.0334
20.0001
27.7332
20.3001

65.9667
19.8999
26.2668
19.8000

65.6001
19.5000
26.4000
19.7001

Weibel Nicola



swiss .
swimming

Swiss Junior Championship Artistic Swimmin

Piscine du Lignon Geneva
1st - 3rd June 2018

Solo Final J1 - Technical Routines RANK BY TECH ROUTINE RESULT

Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Impression Elements
Judge 1 : Bogacheva Valentina Judge 1 : Robert Nadia Judge 1: Jitz Deborah
Judge 2 : Candini Lourdes Judge 2 : Thomé Rahel Judge 2 : Hernandez Elodie
Judge 3 : Gangemi Francesca Judge 3 : Ursprung Priska Judge 3: Syrel Olga
Judge 4 : Smal Olga Judge 4 : Withrich Debora Judge 4 :  Arrigoni Moira
Judge 5 : Bachtold Elena Judge 5 : Lietti Daniela Judge 5: Flihmann Andrea
Judges scores
1 2 3 4 5 Total
1 Fahrnillona Morges-Natation Tech Total 72.2379
Execution 73 71 72 71 71 Execution 21.3999
Impression 77 74 71 7.8 6.7 Impression 22.2000
Element 1 74 80 82 72 6.7 Elements 28.6380
Element 2 69 75 73 70 73
Element 3 69 76 74 67 638 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 6.8 75 70 68 6.7
Element 5 75 80 73 69 70
2 Schuepbach Babou Morges-Natation Tech Total 71.6581
Execution 72 72 73 69 6.7 Execution 21.3000
Impression 74 72 69 74 74 Impression 21.9999
Element 1 69 74 74 69 6.9 Elements 28.3582
Element 2 68 75 72 71 7.2
Element 3 70 75 73 69 638 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 73 76 7.1 6.8 69
Element 5 70 69 72 73 6.7
3 Bergonzi Clara Geneéve Natation 1885 Tech Total 69.5959
Execution 72 70 74 7.0 69 Execution 21.2001
Impression 73 71 67 75 6.8 Impression 21.2001
Element 1 68 67 72 70 6.8 Elements 27.1957
Element 2 64 68 70 72 6.6
Element 3 69 72 72 71 69 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 72 67 7.1 68 57
Element 5 6.2 50 67 66 58
4 Grosvenor Emma Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Tech Total 68.8476
Execution 69 67 69 70 63 Execution 20.4999
Impression 69 69 68 71 64 Impression 20.6001
Element 1 72 70 73 73 7.1 Elements 27.7476
Element 2 70 74 65 73 7.1
Element 3 6.8 72 68 70 70 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 72 75 69 71 75
Element 5 45 54 64 63 6.2

SWAS_Results J1 Tech SIC 2018 / Solo Tech results pdih06.2018 / Page 1

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total
5 Pinter Lucia Schwimmverein beider Basel Tech Total 65.7957
Execution 6.8 6.6 67 68 63 Execution 20.1000
Impression 6.7 68 66 63 6.2 Impression 19.5999
Element 1 65 65 70 64 6.6 Elements 26.0958
Element 2 6.8 65 68 67 69
Element 3 72 65 71 68 7.2 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 6.0 50 67 65 64
Element 5 48 40 70 6.1 6.0
6 Von Biiren Alisia Schwimmclub Solothurn Tech Total 64.0777
Execution 6.8 63 64 65 6.2 Execution 19.2000
Impression 65 6.6 64 65 6.0 Impression 19.4001
Element 1 6.3 6.7 6.8 63 6.1 Elements 25.4776
Element 2 6.2 6.6 66 66 6.6
Element 3 58 63 67 67 6.2 Penalties 0.0
Element 4 60 60 64 6.0 5.6
Element 5 58 65 67 63 64

SWAS_Results J1 Tech SIC 2018 / Solo Tech results pdih06.2018 / Page 2 Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018
Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

Panel 1
Judge 1: ROBERT Nadia
Judge 2: Hernandez Elodie
Judge 3: Gut Vera
v Judge 4 :  Bigi Alessia
<zt Judge 5: Ignatova Inna
: Judge 6 :  Withrich Debora
o0

Figures Results J2
Name

1 Béachtold Kim

2 RASMUSSEN Gaia

3 PONSAR Alice

4 STETTLER Aline

5 POLGAR Viktoria

6 Battaglia Giorgia

7 MOREL Milla

8 SEMON Fanny

9 MUNTENER Sofie
10 TRINCIA Chiara
11 NIPPEL Fabienne
12 LIPPUNER Ladina
13 RUOSS Fabienne
14 MARXER Leila
15 TANI Sara
16 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle
17 CRISTOFORI Morgana
18 MOVTCHAN Valentina
19 TARY Anna
20 CERUTTI Yelena
21 CARDENAS Soraya
22 PILET Emilie
23 SONNEY Clara
24 ZAHND Shirley
25 STOJKOVIC Anastasija
26 PARATTE Aurélie
27 KLAUSER Nadina
28 MOVTCHAN Martina
29 BUCHEL Noemi
30 Crippa Gaia
31 JUTZ Jessica
32 HEIZMANN Lana
33 GUGGISBERG Nora
34 Tournier Emilie
35 STEINER Sina
36 URSPRUNG Svea
37 DE MELLO SILVA Emily
38 DE CRISTOFARO Elsa

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print

Referee: luliano Laura

Panel 2

Jutz Deborah
Berenguer Delphine
Béchtold Elena
Candini Lourdes
Flihmann Andrea
Rudkovska Tetiana

Panel 3

Smal Olga
Aubert Laetitia
Pinter Leonora
Thomé Rahel

Club / Feder.

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Genéve Natation 1885
Morges-Natation
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Genéve Natation 1885
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lausanne Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Morges-Natation
Lausanne Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Morges-Natation
Synchroverein Bern
Montreux-Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Schwimmverein beider Basel
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
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Bogacheva Valentina
Gangemi Francesca

swiss .
sunmming

Artistic Swimming

Panel 4

SYREL Olga
Lietti Daniela
Blauth Alison
Ursprung Priska
Duico Annamaria
Sonney Valérie

YoB Total

2003 70.2237
2004 69.6079
2004 67.4842
2003 67.0553
2003 66.7605
2003 66.7184
2005 66.4816
2003 65.7684
2004 65.6711
2003 65.5605
2003 65.5105
2003 65.4474
2003 65.4079
2003 65.2553
2003 64.9842
2003 64.8368
2004 64.3026
2003 63.4605
2004 63.3184
2004 62.6079
2005 62.3737
2003 62.0026
2005 61.5684
2004 61.3368
2004 60.9921
2003 60.7553
2004 60.4632
2005 60.2447
2004 60.1737
2004 59.8105
2004 59.7395
2005 59.4684
2005 59.4316
2003 59.0237
2004 58.8368
2005 58.6632
2005 58.4211
2003 58.3737

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2
Name
39 SARWA Cosima
40 Mastromarchi Livia
41 FURRER Emma
42 BANZ Soraya
43 CURRAN Neve
44 REGARD Chloé
45 Colombi Arianna
46 GOSSUIN Ombeline
47 STREIT Olivia
48 PFENNINGER Debora
49 MORIKO Yasmine
50 Battaglia Irene
51 CEKAJ Zana
52 LUTE Maartje
53 Prada Catherine
54 HOBI Jasmine
55 JAQUIER Orlane
56 VALTERIO Morgana
57 Tanackovic Anastasija
58 Stanzani Lisa
59 REBER Johanna
60 RUEGSEGGER Jeannine
61 JAAVALL Julia
62 CUENI Lara
63 ABOUSSOROR Delia
64 BARANY Lara
65 GRINTCHENKO Daria
66 Beck Tamara
67 ITEL Satine
68 LUKACS Lee-Ann
69 Velharticka Isabel
70 Considérant-Jimenez Elianne
71 Considérant-Jimenez Julianne
72 PARAIRE Alma
73 HELLENBART Emilia
74 JUNI Sina
75 MARET Laura
76 Soldati Emma
77 YILMAZ Berfin
78 WILLFRATT Keira
79 Belahbib Lina
80 HERZOG Delia
81 HELFENSTEIN Nora
82 BABUSIAUX Marguerite
83 WIELAND Emily
84 MONTAGNA Emily
85 BIGOLIN Sofia
86 ARNDT Lillie
87 Bussien Morgane
88 RICALDE Emily

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print

Club / Feder.
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Genéve Natation 1885
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Lausanne Natation
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Morges-Natation
Lausanne Natation
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Lausanne Natation
Lausanne Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Morges-Natation
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Lausanne Natation
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Genéve Natation 1885
Genéve Natation 1885
Lausanne Natation
Synchroverein Bern

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Schwimmclub Dibendorf
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zrich
Synchroverein Bern
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Dibendorf
Limmat-Nixen Zrich
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Dibendorf
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Montreux-Natation
Genéve Natation 1885
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YoB

2004
2005
2005
2004
2004
2005
2004
2003
2004
2003
2005
2005
2005
2005
2003
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2004
2005
2004
2004
2003
2005
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2005
2005
2003
2005
2003
2004
2005
2004
2005
2005
2004
2005
2004
2005
2003
2004

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric

Total
58.3605
57.8947
57.3395
57.0526
56.9395
56.3263
56.3105
56.2947
56.1737
56.1132
55.9921
55.7368
55.5368
55.0579
54.9921
54.9632
54.4842
54.4026
54.3132
54.2526
54.0342
53.9105
53.7342
53.6974
53.5263
53.0289
52.6158
52.5816
52.2368
51.8447
51.7658
51.1079
51.0368
50.6526
50.5895
50.4526
50.1447
49.4553
48.0316
47.6711
47.5105
46.6553
46.3737
46.1684
46.0000
45.3105
44.8289
44.7921
44.3289
44.2263



Figures Results J2
Name

89 WEBER Elena

90 RIS Helen

91 ORSCHEL Pascale

92 GORNER Emily Ursula

93 HESS Noémi

94 BARRAGEN Isabela

95 ZEIS Monika

96 DOLEJSKA Mei Lin

97 OMMERBORN Cleo

98 EGWUATU Darleen

99 GLUTZ Emilie

100 DIETRICH Nina

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print

Club / Feder.
Limmat-Nixen Zrich
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Dibendorf
Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat-Nixen Ztrich
Genéve Natation 1885
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
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YoB

2005
2005
2004
2005
2004
2004
2003
2005
2004
2005
2005
2003

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric

Total
44.0974
40.8763
39.8211
39.1395
39.1395
37.8263
37.8132
35.1789
33.4000
32.7000
30.0316
27.8158



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018

Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

BY RANK

Figures Results J2

1 Béachtold Kim
Ariana
Rio

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:
Judge 6 :

Figures

Panel 1
ROBERT Nadia
Hernandez Elodie
Gut Vera

Bigi Alessia
Ignatova Inna
Wathrich Debora

423
Ariana
2.2

Panel 2

Jutz Deborah
Berenguer Delphine
Bachtold Elena
Candini Lourdes
Fluhmann Andrea
Rudkovska Tetiana

143
Rio
3.1

Artistic Swimming

Referee: luliano Laura
Panel 3

Bogacheva Valentina
Gangemi Francesca

Smal Olga

Aubert Laetitia

Pinter Leonora

Thomé Rahel

355f

swiss .
swimming

Panel 4
SYREL Olga
Lietti Daniela
Blauth Alison
Ursprung Priska
Duico Annamaria
Sonney Valérie

315

Porpoise continuous spin (720°) Seagull

2.1

Judges scores

1 2 3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

2 RASMUSSEN Gaia
Ariana
Rio

Geneéve Natation 1885

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

3 PONSAR Alice
Ariana
Rio

Morges-Natation

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

4 STETTLER Aline
Ariana
Rio

Synchroverein Bern

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

5 POLGAR Viktoria
Ariana
Rio

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

6 Battaglia Giorgia
Ariana
Rio

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

7 MOREL Milla
Ariana
Rio

Geneéve Natation 1885

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

64 76 741
70 7.0 7.4
74 72 72
70 7.8 6.8
69 71 6.7
71 7.0 7.0
66 72 6.4
6.8 72 6.9
70 72 73
6.8 6.7 6.9
6.4 6.8 6.7
64 6.7 7.0
6.8 6.7 6.9
6.8 6.6 6.8
6.7 7.0 6.2
70 71 6.6
6.7 6.8 6.8
6.8 6.6 7.1
6.8 6.6 7.0
6.0 69 7.0
6.8 6.6 6.2
6.7 6.6 6.9
6.9 6.8 7.1
6.6 7.6 6.5
64 72 6.6
6.7 7.0 6.5
62 72 6.3
6.2 6.9 6.7
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4 5 6

71 6.7 741
6.7 6.7 741
71 71 7.2
6.8 7.3 6.9
71 69 6.9
70 6.6 7.0
73 6.8 741
70 64 741
68 70 73
6.7 65 6.8
6.6 6.9 59
64 62 64
6.6 6.5 6.8
6.6 6.8 6.8
71 65 6.5
66 64 6.3
6.6 6.7 6.9
6.4 6.2 6.7
70 6.8 7.0
6.3 59 6.6
6.6 65 7.0
64 69 64
73 6.3 6.4
64 64 7.0
6.8 6.9 6.9
73 6.7 6.7
6.4 6.7 7.0
58 58 6.7

2.1

Penalties Total

70.2237
70.0000
69.5000
71.7500
70.0000

69.6079
69.5000
70.0000
69.2500
69.5000

67.4842
71.2500
67.5000
66.2500
64.7500

67.0553
67.2500
67.5000
66.7500
66.5000

66.7605
67.5000
66.2500
69.0000
64.5000

66.7184
66.2500
66.5000
68.0000
66.2500

66.4816
68.0000
67.7500
66.0000
63.5000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

8 SEMON Fanny

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Ariana 6.7
Rio 6.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.4
Seagull 6.8
9 MUNTENER Sofie Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.3
Rio 6.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.5
Seagull 6.2
10 TRINCIA Chiara Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.2
Rio 6.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.5
Seagull 6.4
11 NIPPEL Fabienne Synchroverein Bern
Ariana 7.0
Rio 7.1
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.3
Seagull 6.6
12 LIPPUNER Ladina Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Ariana 6.7
Rio 6.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.3
Seagull 6.6
13 RUOSS Fabienne Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 7.0
Rio 6.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.1
Seagull 6.4
14 MARXER Leila Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Ariana 6.9
Rio 6.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.8
Seagull 6.0
15 TANI Sara Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 7.2
Rio 7.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.8
Seagull 5.7
16 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.8
Rio 6.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.5
Seagull 6.2
17 CRISTOFORI Morgana Morges-Natation
Ariana 5.6
Rio 6.7
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.6
Seagull 5.8

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

6.6
7.0
7.0
7.0

6.9
6.2
6.7
6.5

6.8
6.0
7.0
7.0

7.0
6.1
6.5
6.5

6.7
6.3
6.7
6.9

6.6
6.3
6.3
6.7

6.7
6.0
6.3
6.6

6.9
6.5
7.0
6.3

6.7
6.3
6.6
6.8

6.5
6.6
6.5
6.3

Judges scores

3

6.5
6.6
6.9
6.9

6.8
6.5
6.7
6.7

6.4
6.4
7.3
6.4

6.8
6.2
6.0
6.5

7.0
6.7
6.5
6.9

6.9
6.6
6.3
6.3

6.9
6.3
6.6
6.0

6.4
7.2
6.7
5.8

6.7
6.4
6.7
6.3

6.6
6.8
6.2
6.4
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4

6.5
6.0
7.7
6.6

6.5
6.8
6.7
6.3

6.7
6.3
7.0
6.4

6.7
6.9
6.2
6.7

6.9
5.8
6.2
6.4

6.7
6.9
6.4
6.5

6.8
6.8
7.2
6.3

6.9
6.6
6.4
5.7

6.7
6.4
6.9
6.0

6.4
6.8
6.2
6.1

5

6.3
6.1
6.9
6.5

6.0
6.5
7.0
6.2

6.7
6.6
6.6
6.3

7.0
6.7
5.9
6.1

6.6
6.4
6.3
6.3

6.3
6.7
6.7
6.3

6.7
6.2
7.0
5.7

6.4
6.8
6.5
5.3

6.5
6.2
6.7
6.2

6.2
6.8
6.6
6.3

6

6.7
6.0
6.6
7.3

6.9
6.6
6.8
6.2

6.4
6.5
6.9
6.4

7.0
6.7
6.1
6.0

6.9
6.5
6.4
6.3

6.8
6.6
6.6
5.6

6.3
6.5
7.2
6.0

7.0
6.9
6.3
5.4

6.7
6.2
6.8
6.4

6.1
6.7
6.5
6.0

Penalties Total

65.7684
65.7500
62.2500
68.5000
68.2500

65.6711
66.2500
66.0000
67.2500
63.0000

65.5605
65.5000
64.5000
68.7500
64.0000

65.5105
69.5000
66.2500
61.5000
64.2500

65.4474
68.0000
64.7500
63.7500
65.5000

65.4079
67.5000
66.0000
64.0000
63.7500

65.2553
67.7500
64.0000
69.0000
60.7500

64.9842
68.0000
68.7500
64.7500
56.5000

64.8368
67.0000
63.2500
67.0000
62.7500

64.3026
63.0000
67.5000
63.5000
61.7500

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

18 MOVTCHAN Valentina Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 6.8
Rio 6.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.2
Seagull 5.8

19 TARY Anna Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 6.4
Rio 6.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.2
Seagull 6.4

20 CERUTTI Yelena Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 6.9
Rio 6.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.2
Seagull 6.2

21 CARDENAS Soraya Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.5
Rio 5.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.0
Seagull 6.4

22 PILET Emilie Lausanne Natation
Ariana 5.7
Rio 6.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.7
Seagull 5.8

23 SONNEY Clara Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 5.8
Rio 5.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.6
Seagull 6.0

24 ZAHND Shirley Morges-Natation
Ariana 6.1
Rio 6.1
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.7
Seagull 5.8

25 STOJKOVIC Anastasija Lausanne Natation
Ariana 5.7
Rio 6.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.2
Seagull 5.7

26 PARATTE Aurélie Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 6.6
Rio 6.1
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.0
Seagull 5.6

27 KLAUSER Nadina Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Ariana 6.3
Rio 6.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.0
Seagull 5.7

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

6.5
6.6
6.4
5.6

6.3
6.4
6.2
6.9

6.8
6.6
6.1
6.4

6.7
5.5
6.1
7.5

5.9
6.2
6.2
6.8

6.3
6.3
5.9
6.1

6.6
5.6
6.5
6.0

5.8
6.2
6.2
6.3

6.7
6.3
6.0
5.7

5.6
6.0
6.2
6.4

Judges scores

3

5.8
5.6
6.5
5.7

6.6
6.7
6.0
6.2

6.7
6.1
6.1
6.0

6.8
5.8
6.4
6.8

6.0
6.5
6.2
6.4

6.6
6.1
5.3
6.2

6.6
5.9
6.1
6.2

6.0
6.3
6.3
5.8

6.6
5.9
5.9
5.9

6.1
5.8
6.5
5.5
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4

6.4
6.7
7.4
6.0

6.3
6.4
5.3
6.2

6.5
5.9
6.8
6.2

6.3
6.4
6.1
6.5

5.8
6.7
5.8
6.3

6.2
6.7
7.0
6.2

6.4
6.0
7.0
5.7

6.3
6.3
6.6
6.1

6.5
5.6
6.7
5.2

6.4
6.2
6.3
5.6

5

6.5
6.8
6.8
5.3

6.0
6.7
6.2
6.5

6.6
6.0
5.7
5.9

6.6
5.9
6.7
6.6

6.0
6.4
6.2
6.4

6.4
6.3
6.0
6.3

6.2
6.4
6.4
5.3

5.6
6.2
6.3
6.2

6.4
6.0
5.7
5.4

6.1
6.1
6.4
5.5

6

6.8
6.1
6.5
6.5

6.2
6.7
5.8
5.8

6.7
6.0
5.7
6.5

6.9
5.8
6.0
5.9

5.5
6.7
5.8
5.7

6.5
6.5
5.2
7.0

6.2
5.9
6.2
5.8

5.9
6.3
6.2
5.6

6.8
5.9
6.5
6.2

6.5
5.9
6.2
5.7

Penalties Total

63.4605
65.5000
64.5000
65.5000
57.7500

63.3184
63.0000
65.5000
60.5000
63.2500

62.6079
67.0000
61.5000
60.2500
62.0000

62.3737
66.5000
57.7500
61.5000
65.7500

62.0026
58.5000
65.0000
61.0000
62.2500

61.5684
63.5000
63.0000
57.0000
62.0000

61.3368
63.5000
59.7500
64.5000
58.2500

60.9921
58.5000
62.7500
62.5000
59.5000

60.7553
66.0000
59.7500
61.0000
56.5000

60.4632
62.2500
60.5000
62.7500
56.2500

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

28 MOVTCHAN Martina
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

29 BUCHEL Noemi
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

30 Crippa Gaia
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

31 JUTZ Jessica
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

32 HEIZMANN Lana
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Morges-Natation

33 GUGGISBERG Nora
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Synchroverein Bern

34 Tournier Emilie Montreux-Natation
Ariana

Rio

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)

Seagull

35 STEINER Sina
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

36 URSPRUNG Svea
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

6.3
6.1
5.2
5.6

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs

6.5
5.7
6.0
6.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

5.9
6.1
6.2
5.7

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs

5.8
6.0
5.7
6.3

6.3
5.6
5.9
6.1

6.0
6.5
5.8
6.0

6.4
6.0
5.7
5.7

6.0
5.7
6.3
5.3

Schwimmverein beider Basel

6.2
6.2
5.6
6.2

37 DE MELLO SILVA Emily Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Ariana

Rio

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

6.3
6.0
5.9
5.5

2

6.2
6.6
5.9
6.2

6.2
5.3
6.1
6.8

5.4
5.9
6.0
6.6

6.3
5.0
5.9
6.4

6.5
5.4
6.1
6.2

5.9
6.2
5.2
5.5

6.5
5.4
5.9
5.4

6.2
5.4
6.1
5.2

5.8
5.4
5.2
6.0

5.8
6.2
6.3
5.6

3

5.6
6.2
6.2
5.9

6.7
5.3
6.1
6.0

6.0
6.8
5.9
5.8

6.2
5.2
6.0
6.0

6.4
5.2
6.4
6.1

5.8
6.4
5.2
5.7

6.4
5.4
6.3
5.6

6.3
5.7
5.7
5.4

6.4
5.3
5.2
5.9

5.4
6.0
6.4
5.9
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4

5.6
5.5
6.5
5.6

6.4
6.0
6.5
6.3

5.9
6.2
5.9
5.7

6.1
6.2
6.4
6.4

6.5
6.2
6.4
5.9

6.1
6.5
6.1
5.7

6.2
6.3
6.5
5.5

6.4
6.2
5.9
5.4

6.0
5.6
5.7
6.1

5.5
5.6
6.8
5.6

Judges scores

5

6.0
6.3
6.2
5.4

6.3
5.8
6.3
6.2

5.6
6.3
6.2
5.9

6.2
5.5
6.1
6.3

6.2
5.4
6.3
5.8

6.2
6.1
5.0
5.5

6.3
6.0
5.8
5.2

5.7
6.0
6.4
5.7

6.5
5.8
5.8
6.2

5.2
6.0
6.0
5.3

6

6.6
5.9
6.0
6.7

6.3
5.4
6.3
5.9

6.0
6.0
6.4
5.2

6.3
5.6
6.1
6.1

6.6
5.2
5.2
6.0

6.3
6.5
5.4
5.9

6.3
5.9
5.8
5.5

6.1
5.9
6.2
5.8

6.5
6.0
5.0
6.2

5.9
5.4
5.9
6.2

Penalties Total

60.2447
60.2500
61.2500
60.7500
58.2500

60.1737
63.7500
55.5000
62.0000
61.5000

59.8105
58.5000
61.5000
60.7500
57.7500

59.7395
62.0000
55.7500
60.2500
62.7500

59.4684
64.2500
54.0000
61.7500
60.2500

59.4316
60.5000
64.0000
54.0000
57.0000

59.0237
63.5000
58.2500
59.5000
55.0000

58.8368
61.5000
58.2500
61.2500
54.5000

58.6632
62.7500
57.0000
54.2500
61.2500

58.4211
56.5000
59.0000
61.5000
56.5000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

38 DE CRISTOFARO Elsa

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Ariana 6.0
Rio 5.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.8
Seagull 5.5
39 SARWA Cosima Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.1
Rio 5.3
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.0
Seagull 5.8
40 Mastromarchi Livia Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 6.2
Rio 6.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.9
Seagull 5.2
41 FURRER Emma Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.0
Rio 5.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.7
Seagull 5.7
42 BANZ Soraya Morges-Natation
Ariana 5.8
Rio 4.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.7
Seagull 6.0
43 CURRAN Neve Morges-Natation
Ariana 6.1
Rio 5.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.0
Seagull 5.6
44 REGARD Chloé Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 5.7
Rio 6.3
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 5.3
45 Colombi Arianna Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 53
Rio 5.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 59
Seagull 5.2
46 GOSSUIN Ombeline Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 6.0
Rio 4.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.6
Seagull 6.0
47 STREIT Olivia Synchroverein Bern
Ariana 59
Rio 5.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.2
Seagull 5.8

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

6.7
6.5
6.0
5.0

5.9
5.7
6.0
6.0

5.9
5.8
5.6
5.7

6.1
5.0
6.3
5.8

5.9
4.0
6.5
6.8

6.3
5.6
6.1
5.5

5.8
6.4
5.3
5.3

4.8
5.7
6.0
5.4

6.6
5.0
6.4
6.4

5.8
5.5
5.3
5.5

Judges scores

3

6.2
5.7
5.9
5.1

5.8
5.6
6.0
6.0

6.2
5.8
5.7
5.8

5.8
5.8
6.3
5.5

6.3
4.0
6.6
6.4

6.1
5.4
5.4
6.0

5.6
5.3
5.6
5.6

5.3
5.9
6.3
5.7

6.3
3.0
6.2
5.9

6.0
5.9
5.9
5.3
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4

6.1
6.1
6.8
5.0

5.8
5.7
6.2
5.7

6.2
5.7
5.3
5.5

5.8
5.5
6.2
5.6

6.2
4.5
6.8
6.8

6.1
5.8
5.8
5.5

5.9
5.7
5.9
5.6

5.3
5.1
6.7
5.6

6.0
4.3
7.4
5.7

6.0
5.4
6.1
5.2

5

6.0
5.8
6.0
5.1

5.3
5.7
6.4
5.1

6.4
6.1
5.8
5.5

6.0
5.6
5.8
5.3

5.9
4.4
6.7
6.1

6.0
5.5
5.4
5.2

5.7
6.1
5.3
5.2

5.3
5.6
6.1
5.3

6.5
4.3
6.7
5.3

6.1
5.5
5.8
5.0

6

6.7
5.8
6.0
6.0

5.5
5.7
6.3
6.2

6.0
5.8
5.7
5.3

6.0
5.6
5.7
5.4

6.5
4.7
6.4
5.6

6.1
5.6
5.3
5.5

5.6
5.5
5.2
5.9

4.5
5.6
6.3
6.0

5.7
4.6
6.5
6.5

5.8
5.8
5.6
5.3

Penalties Total

58.3737
62.5000
59.0000
59.7500
51.7500

58.3605
57.5000
56.7500
61.2500
58.7500

57.8947
61.5000
58.7500
55.7500
55.0000

57.3395
59.5000
55.2500
60.0000
55.5000

57.0526
60.7500
44.0000
66.2500
63.2500

56.9395
61.0000
55.5000
56.5000
55.2500

56.3263
57.0000
59.0000
53.5000
54.5000

56.3105
51.7500
56.7500
61.7500
55.0000

56.2947
62.0000
43.5000
65.5000
60.0000

56.1737
59.2500
55.7500
56.5000
53.2500

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

48 PFENNINGER Debora

Geneéve Natation 1885

Ariana 5.3
Rio 5.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 59
Seagull 5.4
49 MORIKO Yasmine Geneéve Natation 1885
Ariana 59
Rio 5.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.5
Seagull 5.6
50 Battaglia Irene Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 5.5
Rio 5.7
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 51
Seagull 5.7
51 CEKAJ Zana Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Ariana 6.2
Rio 5.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 4.6
52 LUTE Maartje Lausanne Natation
Ariana 59
Rio 5.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.8
Seagull 5.2
53 Prada Catherine Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 5.6
Rio 5.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.8
Seagull 5.2
54 HOBI Jasmine Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.1
Rio 5.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.7
Seagull 5.3
55 JAQUIER Orlane Morges-Natation
Ariana 5.8
Rio 5.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.7
Seagull 5.1
56 VALTERIO Morgana Lausanne Natation
Ariana 6.4
Rio 5.0
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.5
Seagull 5.7
57 Tanackovic Anastasija Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 6.0
Rio 5.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.8
Seagull 4.6

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

5.1
5.6
6.0
5.9

5.7
5.0
6.0
5.4

5.3
5.6
5.4
6.1

5.7
5.2
5.2
5.5

5.5
5.1
5.8
5.4

5.3
5.0
5.4
6.3

5.7
5.0
5.7
5.2

5.8
5.1
5.7
4.8

5.5
4.9
5.3
5.7

5.6
5.5
5.0
5.2

Judges scores

3

5.8
5.8
5.2
5.3

5.8
5.3
5.6
5.5

5.7
5.9
5.5
5.5

5.8
5.5
5.3
5.2

5.7
5.1
5.6
5.1

6.1
5.4
4.6
5.9

5.8
5.1
6.2
5.3

5.8
5.0
5.9
5.3

5.3
6.0
4.8
5.3

6.1
5.8
5.1
4.9
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6.0
5.8
5.7
5.6

6.4
5.6
6.1
4.9

5.9
5.6
5.6
5.4

6.0
6.0
5.4
5.3

5.8
5.4
5.9
5.2

5.6
5.0
5.8
55

5.7
5.4
6.1
5.4

5.7
5.8
5.6
5.3

5.1
5.4
4.8
5.4

6.3
5.8
5.1
4.6

5

5.5
5.4
5.6
5.2

6.0
5.5
5.7
5.2

5.6
5.8
5.2
6.2

5.5
6.0
5.2
5.5

5.5
5.7
5.7
5.3

5.7
5.3
5.7
5.5

5.7
5.3
5.6
5.0

5.6
5.4
6.0
4.9

5.6
5.8
5.2
5.8

5.7
5.9
5.4
5.8

6

4.9
5.7
5.7
5.8

6.1
5.6
5.0
5.6

5.1
5.8
4.9
5.4

5.2
5.8
5.4
5.2

5.9
5.3
5.2
5.3

5.2
5.2
6.0
5.8

6.0
5.1
5.4
5.6

5.5
5.1
5.7
5.4

6.0
5.8
4.8
5.6

5.8
5.6
5.0
5.0

Penalties Total

56.1132
54.2500
57.2500
57.2500
55.2500

55.9921
59.5000
54.0000
57.0000
54.2500

55.7368
55.2500
57.2500
53.0000
56.7500

55.5368
57.5000
57.7500
52.7500
53.0000

55.0579
57.2500
53.7500
57.2500
52.5000

54.9921
55.5000
52.2500
56.7500
56.7500

54.9632
58.0000
52.2500
57.7500
53.0000

54.4842
57.2500
52.5000
57.5000
51.5000

54.4026
56.0000
55.0000
50.2500
56.0000

54.3132
59.0000
57.0000
50.5000
49.2500

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

58 Stanzani Lisa
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

59 REBER Johanna
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Synchroverein Bern

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

6.1
4.6
5.8
5.3

6.0
5.2
5.3
5.7

60 RUEGSEGGER Jeannine Schwimmclub Solothurn

Ariana

Rio

Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

61 JAAVALL Julia
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Synchroverein Bern

62 CUENI Lara
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Lausanne Natation

63 ABOUSSOROR Delia
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Lausanne Natation

64 BARANY Lara
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

65 GRINTCHENKO Daria
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

Morges-Natation

66 Beck Tamara
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

67 ITEL Satine
Ariana
Rio
Porpoise continuous spin (720°)
Seagull

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

5.9
5.3
5.3
5.5

5.6
5.5
5.4
5.2

5.3
5.2
5.0
5.8

6.0
4.8
5.1
5.2

5.9
5.1
5.9
5.1

5.8
4.8
5.8
4.3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

5.7
5.4
5.1
5.3

Schwimmclub Solothurn

5.5
4.8
5.5
5.5

2

5.7
4.0
5.7
5.7

5.4
5.2
5.7
5.2

5.5
5.3
5.0
5.6

5.5
5.6
5.6
4.8

5.4
5.4
4.9
5.5

5.6
4.5
5.6
5.1

5.5
4.5
5.8
5.1

5.9
4.6
5.7
5.1

5.5
5.3
5.0
5.3

5.2
5.0
5.3
5.7

Judges scores

3

5.9
5.5
5.6
5.2

5.5
5.6
5.2
5.0

6.0
5.3
4.9
5.4

5.8
5.6
5.4
4.8

5.8
5.2
5.2
5.7

6.0
5.3
5.0
4.9

5.8
5.1
5.8
5.1

5.3
4.9
5.5
5.5

5.5
5.9
5.1
4.3

5.2
5.7
4.7
5.9
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6.5
4.3
6.0
4.7

5.2
6.0
5.3
5.1

5.6
5.7
4.9
5.1

5.6
5.9
5.1
4.8

5.5
5.0
5.2
5.7

6.2
5.3
5.8
4.3

6.2
4.3
6.2
5.0

5.7
5.1
6.0
4.8

5.4
5.1
5.0
5.3

5.8
5.3
4.6
5.5

5

5.9
5.0
6.1
5.8

5.8
5.5
5.2
4.9

5.3
5.8
4.7
5.9

5.4
5.7
5.0
4.9

5.6
4.9
5.5
5.3

6.1
5.5
5.3
5.0

5.7
4.5
6.1
4.9

5.4
4.9
5.9
5.2

5.7
5.1
5.0
5.0

5.0
4.8
4.9
5.7

6

5.8
5.3
6.0
5.3

5.4
5.8
5.4
5.5

5.5
5.5
4.9
5.6

5.8
5.7
5.0
4.9

6.0
5.5
5.0
5.8

6.0
5.2
4.8
5.2

5.8
4.7
5.8
5.4

5.5
4.6
5.8
5.1

5.3
5.4
5.0
5.0

5.3
5.3
4.0
5.8

Penalties Total

54.2526
59.2500
48.0000
58.7500
58.7500

54.0342
55.2500
55.2500
53.0000
52.0000

53.9105
56.2500
54.5000
49.2500
55.2500

53.7342
56.2500
56.5000
52.2500
48.5000

53.6974
55.7500
52.0000
51.0000
56.7500

53.5263
60.2500
51.5000
52.5000
50.5000

53.0289
58.0000
47.0000
59.0000
50.7500

52.6158
56.0000
48.0000
58.0000
50.5000

52.5816
55.2500
53.0000
50.2500
51.5000

52.2368
53.0000
51.0000
48.7500
56.7500

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

68 LUKACS Lee-Ann Lausanne Natation

Ariana 4.9
Rio 5.0
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.8
Seagull 4.5
69 Velharticka Isabel Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 5.2
Rio 5.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.4
Seagull 5.0
70 Considérant-Jimenez Elianne Genéve Natation 1885
Ariana 5.6
Rio 4.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.4
Seagull 4.8
71 Considérant-Jimenez Juliann Genéve Natation 1885
Ariana 5.3
Rio 5.0
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 4.0
72 PARAIRE Alma Lausanne Natation
Ariana 5.3
Rio 5.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.6
Seagull 5.3
73 HELLENBART Emilia Synchroverein Bern
Ariana 5.4
Rio 4.7
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 5.3
74 JUNI Sina Schwimmverein beider Basel
Ariana 5.7
Rio 5.2
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.4
Seagull 4.5
75 MARET Laura Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Ariana 5.0
Rio 4.7
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 4.7
76 Soldati Emma Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Ariana 51
Rio 5.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.3
Seagull 4.6
77 YILMAZ Berfin Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 5.2
Rio 4.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.7
Seagull 4.5

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

6.0
5.2
5.0
4.8

5.1
5.5
4.7
5.3

5.4
5.0
5.2
4.5

5.6
4.8
5.2
4.7

5.1
5.0
5.6
5.0

5.2
4.8
5.5
4.8

5.5
4.7
5.1
4.8

5.5
4.7
4.7
4.8

5.5
5.5
4.0
5.1

4.9
4.6
4.7
4.8

3

5.3
5.2
5.4
5.0

5.0
5.4
4.7
4.9

5.7
5.1
4.8
4.8

5.5
5.2
5.0
4.7

4.8
5.1
6.2
5.3

5.6
5.0
4.9
4.0

5.2
5.1
5.3
4.0

5.6
5.0
4.3
5.1

5.3
5.6
3.8
5.1

5.3
4.8
4.3
5.0
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5.5
5.0
4.7
5.3

5.3
5.2
5.3
4.8

5.7
5.5
4.2
4.6

5.4
5.4
5.2
4.7

4.8
5.0
5.3
5.0

5.6
4.7
5.0
5.0

5.4
4.9
5.2
4.7

5.4
5.2
5.3
5.3

5.3
5.4
3.9
4.6

5.1
5.1
4.5
4.3

Judges scores

5

5.6
5.3
5.3
5.1

5.6
5.3
5.4
5.0

5.6
5.6
5.2
5.0

5.6
5.5
4.3
4.8

4.8
4.9
4.8
5.0

5.5
4.8
5.5
5.1

5.3
4.9
5.8
5.2

5.0
5.0
4.9
5.2

5.2
5.3
4.0
5.0

4.8
5.0
4.7
4.5

6

5.8
5.3
4.8
5.2

5.0
4.9
4.9
5.3

6.1
5.2
4.7
4.8

5.5
5.2
4.5
5.0

5.0
5.1
5.2
4.9

5.6
5.0
4.9
4.6

5.2
5.0
5.0
4.5

5.2
4.9
5.1
4.9

5.3
4.9
3.9
5.0

5.6
4.8
4.5
4.6

Penalties Total

51.8447
55.5000
51.7500
49.7500
50.2500

51.7658
51.5000
53.5000
50.7500
50.5000

51.1079
56.5000
52.0000
47.7500
47.5000

51.0368
55.0000
52.0000
49.2500
47.2500

50.6526
49.2500
50.5000
52.2500
50.7500

50.5895
55.2500
48.2500
51.0000
48.7500

50.4526
53.5000
49.7500
52.5000
46.2500

50.1447
52.7500
49.0000
49.2500
50.0000

49.4553
52.7500
54.0000
39.5000
49.2500

48.0316
51.2500
48.5000
46.0000
46.0000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

78 WILLFRATT Keira

Synchroverein Bern

Ariana 6.7
Rio 6.4
Seagull 6.3
79 Belahbib Lina Geneéve Natation 1885
Ariana 4.9
Rio 4.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 41
80 HERZOG Delia Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Ariana 4.7
Rio 4.4
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 41
Seagull 4.6
81 HELFENSTEIN Nora Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 4.7
Rio 4.6
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.8
Seagull 4.4
82 BABUSIAUX Marguerite Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 51
Rio 4.3
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 3.8
Seagull 5.2
83 WIELAND Emily Synchroverein Bern
Ariana 6.4
Rio 6.0
Seagull 6.0
84 MONTAGNA Emily Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Ariana 4.9
Rio 4.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 3.8
Seagull 4.5
85 BIGOLIN Sofia Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 4.8
Rio 4.5
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 3.5
Seagull 3.8
86 ARNDT Lillie Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Ariana 53
Rio 5.7
Seagull 5.5
87 Bussien Morgane Montreux-Natation
Ariana 5.8
Rio 5.9
Seagull 5.5

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

6.3
6.0

5.6

5.6
4.4
5.4
4.2

5.4
4.4
4.9
4.5

4.6
4.5
4.6
4.5

4.9
4.0
4.4
5.3

5.7
6.0

5.8

4.9
5.0
4.2
4.6

5.1
4.4
4.7
4.2

5.9

6.2

5.8

5.5

5.5

5.7

Judges scores

3

6.1
6.0

5.6

5.0
4.3
4.5
4.6

4.8
4.8
5.2
4.6

5.0
4.4
4.5
4.8

5.1
5.0
4.2
5.6

6.1
5.7

5.6

5.2
5.1
3.9
4.6

5.0
4.7
4.2
4.6

5.6

5.7

6.2

5.8

5.8

5.2
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6.3
6.1

5.6

5.0
4.5
5.0
4.5

4.9
4.6
5.1
4.4

4.3
4.4
4.4
4.8

4.8
4.2
4.0
4.9

5.9
6.3

5.8

5.0
4.3
4.0
4.0

5.0
4.4
4.3
4.4

5.8

6.3

5.2

5.7

5.6

5.3

5

6.6
6.4

6.0

5.0
4.4
5.0
5.0

4.7
4.6
4.3
4.6

4.8
4.9
4.8
5.0

4.9
4.4
4.4
5.1

5.8
5.6

5.3

5.0
4.5
3.7
4.9

4.9
4.3
3.3
4.5

5.5

5.8

5.5

6.2

6.0

5.3

6

5.7
6.4

5.8

4.7
4.7
5.5
5.0

4.6
4.7
4.8
4.8

4.7
4.6
4.6
4.9

5.0
4.1
4.0
5.4

6.5
6.0

5.7

4.9
4.7
3.8
4.0

5.0
4.7
4.0
4.8

5.4

5.8

6.3

6.1

5.8

5.5

Penalties Total

47.6711
63.2500
62.2500

57.5000

47.5105
49.7500
44.7500
51.0000
45.7500

46.6553
47.7500
45.7500
47.7500
45.7500

46.3737
47.0000
45.2500
46.2500
47.5000

46.1684
49.7500
42.5000
41.5000
52.5000

46.0000
60.5000
59.2500

57.2500

45.3105
49.5000
47.5000
38.7500
44.2500

44.8289
49.7500
45.0000
40.0000
44.2500

44.7921
55.7500
58.7500
57.5000

44.3289
58.5000
57.7500

54.0000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2

88 RICALDE Emily

Geneéve Natation 1885

Ariana 51
Rio 4.3
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.0
Seagull 4.0
89 WEBER Elena Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 5.0
Rio 4.0
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.2
Seagull 3.6
90 RIS Helen Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 5.5
Rio 5.4
Seagull 4.8
91 ORSCHEL Pascale Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 5.7
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 6.1
Seagull 5.8
92 GORNER Emily Ursula Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 5.2
Rio 5.3
Seagull 4.4
93 HESS Noémi Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 53
Rio 4.5
Seagull 5.3
94 BARRAGEN Isabela Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Ariana 5.0
Rio 4.9
Seagull 5.0
95 ZEIS Monika Schwimmclub Diibendorf
Ariana 4.9
Rio 4.7
Seagull 4.4
96 DOLEJSKA Mei Lin Synchroverein Bern
Ariana 59
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 5.2
97 OMMERBORN Cleo Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 4.8
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 5.0
Seagull 4.6

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

4.8
4.0
4.0
3.9

5.0
3.0
5.2
3.6

5.2

5.1

5.0

6.3

5.8

6.2

4.9

5.0

4.5

5.3

4.0

5.2

5.0

4.5

5.0

4.7

5.0

4.7

5.5

4.8

5.0

4.6

4.6
5.3

3

5.0
4.3
3.0
4.7

5.2
3.1
5.1
4.4

5.6

5.1

5.2

6.3

5.8

5.7

5.4

5.0

4.6

5.4

4.9

5.4

5.0

4.9

5.0

5.2

4.9

5.0

5.8

5.0

5.2

4.7

4.8
5.0
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4

5.0
4.7
4.5
4.4

4.4
4.3
4.7
4.7

5.1

5.4

5.1

6.3

6.0

5.7

4.6

5.3

5.1

5.2

4.8

5.4

4.7

4.2

4.5

5.1

4.5

5.0

5.4

5.0

5.1

5.3

5.0
5.2

Judges scores

5

5.3
4.6
3.2
4.5

5.0
4.0
4.0
4.9

5.0

5.3

5.2

5.7

5.9

5.9

5.0

5.3

5.1

5.3

4.6

4.8

4.9

4.8

4.9

5.6

4.3

5.1

5.5

4.9

4.9

5.0

5.4
5.0

6

4.9
4.6
4.0
4.7

5.1
4.1
4.6
4.0

5.7

5.3

5.1

6.0

5.6

5.7

5.2

5.1

4.8

5.5

4.6

5.3

5.2

4.7

4.8

5.1

4.5

5.0

5.4

5.0

5.2

5.2

5.0
4.8

Penalties Total

44.2263
50.0000
44.5000
38.0000
44.0000

44.0974
50.2500
38.0000
49.0000
41.7500

40.8763
53.5000
52.7500
51.0000

39.8211
60.7500

58.7500
57.7500

39.1395
50.7500
51.7500
47.5000

39.1395
53.2500
46.2500
53.0000

37.8263
49.7500
47.2500
49.2500

37.8132
50.7500
46.5000
49.2500

35.1789
55.5000

49.7500
51.2500

33.4000
49.2500

49.5000
50.0000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Figures Results J2 1

98 EGWUATU Darleen Geneéve Natation 1885

Ariana 51
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.7
Seagull 41
99 GLUTZ Emilie Schwimmclub Solothurn
Ariana 4.9
Porpoise continuous spin (720°) 4.8
Seagull 4.2
100 DIETRICH Nina Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Ariana 6.5
Seagull 6.1

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Figures results print detail

2

5.4

5.6

4.3

4.7

4.0
4.4

6.4

6.5

Judges scores

3

4.8

4.7
4.8

5.3

3.0

4.7

6.4

5.8
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4

5.3

4.8
4.4

4.8

3.8

4.2

6.6

5.6

5

5.0

4.8
5.0

5.0

4.0

4.5

6.7

5.4

6

5.0

5.0
5.0

5.1

4.0

4.7

6.2

5.7

Penalties Total

32.7000
51.0000

48.2500
46.2500

30.0316
49.5000

39.5000
44.5000

27.8158
64.7500

58.0000

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



swiss .
swimming

Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018 Artistic Swimming

Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon
01-03.06.2018

Rank by
Team Final J2
Referee: luliano Laura
RANK
| 1 |Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 1
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |CARDENAS Soraya 6 |RUOSS Fabienne
2 |FURRER Emma 7 |STEINER Sina
3 |HAUSHERR Liv Estelle 8 |[TANI Sara Av. fig. Results 63.2763
4 |MUNTENER Sofie (R) |DIETRICH Nina Free Total 67.8667
5 |POLGAR Viktéria (R) |HOBI Jasmine Final Result 131.1430
Pen (Incl)
| 2 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |SEMON Fanny 6 |MOVTCHAN Valentina
2 |CERUTTI Yelena 7 |PARATTE Aurélie
3 |DE CRISTOFARO Elsa 8 |SONNEY Clara Auv. fig. Results 61.4000
4 |DE MELLO SILVA Emily (R) |GOSSUIN Ombeline Free Total 69.2333
5 |MOVTCHAN Martina R Final Result 130.6333
Pen (Incl)
[ 3 |Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [BUCHEL Noemi 6 |MARXER Leila
2 |CEKAJ Zana 7
3 |JUTZ Jessica 8 Auv. fig. Results 61.1027
4 |KLAUSER Nadina R Free Total 66.2333
5 [LIPPUNER Ladina R Final Result 127.3360
Pen (Incl) 1.0
[ 4 [Morges-Natation
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |PONSAR Alice 6 |GRINTCHENKO Daria
2 [|CRISTOFORI Morgana 7 |CURRAN Neve
3 |ZAHND Shirley 8 |JAQUIER Orlane Auv. fig. Results 59.2105
4 |HEIZMANN Lana R Free Total 67.9331
5 [BANZ Soraya R Final Result 127.1436
Pen (Incl)

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Team results

04.06.2018 / Page 1

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric




Team Final J2

Referee: luliano Laura
RANK
5 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Tanackovic Anastasija 6 |Stanzani Lisa
2 |Prada Catherine 7 |Mastromarchi Livia
3 |Crippa Gaia 8 |Battaglia Irene Av. fig. Results 59.2428
4 |Battaglia Giorgia (R) |Colombi Arianna Free Total 66.7999
5 |Bachtold Kim (R) |Soldati Emma Final Result 126.0427
Pen (Incl)
6 |Synchroverein Bern
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |STETTLER Aline 6 |HELLENBART Emilia
2 |NIPPEL Fabienne 7 |GUGGISBERG Nora
3 |WILLFRATT Keira 8 |REBER Johanna Av. fig. Results 55.8082
4 |STREIT Olivia (R) |DOLEJSKA Mei Lin Free Total 64.9333
5 [WIELAND Emily R Final Result 120.7415
Pen (Incl)
7 |Lausanne Natation
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |ABOUSSOROR Delia 6 |PILET Emilie
2 |CUENI Lara 7 |STOJKOVIC Anastasija
3 |LUKACS Lee-Ann 8 |VALTERIO Morgana Av. fig. Results 55.2720
4 [LUTE Maartje R Free Total 61.0667
5 |PARAIRE Alma R Final Result 116.3387
Pen (Incl)
8 |Genéve Natation 1885
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [Considérant-dimenez Elianne 6 |PFENNINGER Debora
2 |Considérant-Jimenez Julianne 7 |EGWUATU Darleen
3 |Belahbib Lina 8 Av. fig. Results 48.3838
4 |RICALDE Emily R Free Total 60.1668
5 |MORIKO Yasmine R Final Result 108.5506
Pen (Incl) 0.5
9 |Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 2
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |OMMERBORN Cleo 6 |BARANY Lara
2 |YILMAZ Berfin 7
3 |WEBER Elena 8 Av. fig. Results 45.1833
4 [BABUSIAUX Marguerite R Free Total 58.9330
5 [HELFENSTEIN Nora R Final Result 104.1163
Pen (Incl) 1.0

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Team results
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Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric




Team Final J2

Referee: luliano Laura
RANK
[ 10 [schwimmclub Solothurn
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |GLUTZ Emilie 6 |RUEGSEGGER Jeannine
2 |GORNER Emily Ursula 7 |BIGOLIN Sofia
3 |HESS Noémi 8 |RIS Helen Av. fig. Results 42.4980
4 |ITEL Satine R Free Total 58.3332
5 |ORSCHEL Pascale R Final Result 100.8312
Pen (Incl)
[ 11 [Schwimmclub Diibendorf
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |BARRAGEN Isabela 6
2 |HERZOG Delia 7
3 |MARET Laura 8 Av. fig. Results 43.5500
4 |MONTAGNA Emily R Free Total 54.2667
5 |ZEIS Monika R Final Result 97.8167
Pen (Incl) 1.5
[ 12
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
Av. fig. Results
Free Total
Final Result
Pen (Incl)
[ 13
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
Av. fig. Results
Free Total
Final Result
Pen (Incl)
[ 14
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
Av. fig. Results
Free Total
Final Result
Pen (Incl)

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Team results
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Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric




Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018
Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

Team Final J2

Referee:

Judges:
Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

luliano Laura

Execution
SYREL Olga
Lietti Daniela
Gut Vera

Smal Olga
Fahrni Patricia

1 Dauphins Synchro Vernier

SEMON Fanny
CERUTTI Yelena

DE CRISTOFARO Elsa
DE MELLO SILVA Emily
MOVTCHAN Martina

2 Morges-Natation
PONSAR Alice
CRISTOFORI Morgana
ZAHND Shirley
HEIZMANN Lana
BANZ Soraya

3 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 1
CARDENAS Soraya
FURRER Emma
HAUSHERR Liv Estelle
MUNTENER Sofie
POLGAR Viktéria

4 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Tanackovic Anastasija
Prada Catherine
Crippa Gaia
Battaglia Giorgia
Béachtold Kim

MOVTCHAN Valentina
PARATTE Aurélie
SONNEY Clara

R GOSSUIN Ombeline

GRINTCHENKO Daria
CURRAN Neve
JAQUIER Orlane

RUOSS Fabienne
STEINER Sina
TANI Sara

R DIETRICH Nina
R HOBI Jasmine

Stanzani Lisa
Mastromarchi Livia
Battaglia Irene

R Colombi Arianna
R Soldati Emma

5 Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

BUCHEL Noemi
CEKAJ Zana

JUTZ Jessica
KLAUSER Nadina
LIPPUNER Ladina

6 Synchroverein Bern
STETTLER Aline
NIPPEL Fabienne
WILLFRATT Keira
STREIT Olivia
WIELAND Emily

7 Lausanne Natation
ABOUSSOROR Delia
CUENI Lara
LUKACS Lee-Ann
LUTE Maartje
PARAIRE Alma

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Team results print

MARXER Leila

HELLENBART Emilia
GUGGISBERG Nora
REBER Johanna

R DOLEJSKA Mei Lin

PILET Emilie
STOJKOVIC Anastasija
VALTERIO Morgana

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Artistic Swimming

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

Artistic impression

Bigi Alessia
Kamm Aurélie
Bachtold Elena
Sahli Galina
Waiithrich Debora

Judges scores

1 2 3
73 70 65
70 70 6.6
69 69 69
68 69 6.1
7.1 67 69
69 66 6.6
70 6.7 63
68 6.7 65
70 71 70
66 69 65
6.7 66 6.8
6.7 68 6.8
71 68 64
6.7 65 64
68 6.7 6.7
69 63 6.2
64 64 6.2
68 66 64
6.2 56 57
6.0 61 6.1
6.2 64 6.1

04.06.2018 / Page 1

4

7.0
6.8
7.2

6.4
6.7
7.1

6.9
6.9
7.0

6.6
6.6
6.5

6.7
6.7
6.9

6.5
6.6
6.8

6.1
6.3
6.1

6.9
6.7
7.3

7.0
6.9
7.0

6.6
6.5
6.8

6.7
6.8
6.6

6.8
6.8
6.9

6.6
6.5
6.4

6.4
6.6
6.1

Difficulty

Arrigoni Moira

Perk Madeleine

Jitz Deborah
Bogacheva Valentina
Sonney Valérie

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Deduction AS 18.1
Penalties

Chief recorder:

swiss .
swimming

Total

69.2333
20.9001
27.3332
21.0000

0.0

67.9331
20.1000
27.3332
20.4999

0.0

67.8667
20.1999
26.6668
21.0000

0.0

66.7999
19.8999
26.8000
20.1000

0.0

66.2333
20.3001
26.5332
20.4000

1.0
0.0

64.9333
19.4001
25.7332
19.8000

0.0

61.0667
18.0000
24.6668
18.3999

0.0

Sonney Frédéric



8 Genéve Natation 1885
Considérant-Jimenez Elianne
Considérant-Jimenez Julianne
Belahbib Lina
RICALDE Emily
MORIKO Yasmine

9 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 2
OMMERBORN Cleo
YILMAZ Berfin
WEBER Elena
BABUSIAUX Marguerite
HELFENSTEIN Nora

10 Schwimmclub Solothurn

GLUTZ Emilie
GORNER Emily Ursula
HESS Noémi

ITEL Satine

ORSCHEL Pascale

PFENNINGER Debora
EGWUATU Darleen

BARANY Lara

RUEGSEGGER Jeannine
BIGOLIN Sofia
RIS Helen

11 Schwimmclub Diibendorf

BARRAGEN Isabela
HERZOG Delia
MARET Laura
MONTAGNA Emily
ZEIS Monika

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Team results print

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

5.9
6.1
6.4

6.2
5.8
6.3

6.3
5.7
5.9

5.6
5.5
6.0

04.06.2018 / Page 2

Judges scores

2

5.9
6.2
6.1

6.0
6.0
6.2

5.2
5.8
5.7

5.0
5.6
5.4

3

5.7
5.9
5.9

6.1
5.7
5.7

5.5
53
5.6

5.2
5.8
5.5

4

6.2
6.2
5.9

6.1
6.0
5.8

6.2
5.7
6.2

5.7
5.8
5.4

6.6
6.2
6.0

6.5
6.1
5.8

5.9
6.1
6.2

5.7
5.6
5.7

Total

Free Total 60.1668
Exec / Synch 18.0000
Artistic imp. 24.6668
Difficulty 18.0000
Deduction AS 18.1 0.5
Penalties 0.0
Free Total 58.9330
Exec / Synch 18.3999
Artistic imp. 23.7332
Difficulty 17.7999
Deduction AS 18.1 1.0
Penalties 0.0
Free Total 58.3332
Exec / Synch 17.6001
Artistic imp. 22.9332
Difficulty 17.7999
Deduction AS 18.1

Penalties 0.0
Free Total 54.2667
Exec / Synch 16.5000
Artistic imp. 22.6668
Difficulty 16.5999
Deduction AS 18.1 1.5
Penalties 0.0

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018
Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

Duet Final J2

RANK

Referee:

1 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2

1

Battaglia Giorgia

2

Bachtold Kim

R

Velharticka Isabel

2 |Genéve Natation 1885 2

1

RASMUSSEN Gaia

2

MOREL Milla

3 |Morges-Natation

1

PONSAR Alice

2

CRISTOFORI Morgana

R

ZAHND Shirley

4  |Synchroverein Bern 1

1

STETTLER Aline

2

NIPPEL Fabienne

R

5 |Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2

1

POLGAR Viktoria

2

RUQOSS Fabienne

R

MUNTENER Sofie

6 |Schwimmclub Flds Buchs 2

1

LIPPUNER Ladina

2

MARXER Leila

R

7 Limmat-Nixen Zirich 1

1

HAUSHERR Liv Estelle

2

TRINCIA Chiara

R

DIETRICH Nina

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results

luliano Laura

SWiss .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Rank by

Av. fig. Results 68.4711
Free Total 71.1334
Final Result 139.6045
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 68.0448
Free Total 70.8666
Final Result 138.9114
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 65.8934
Free Total 69.7999
Final Result 135.6933
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 66.2829
Free Total 67.7667
Final Result 134.0496
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 66.0842
Free Total 66.5332
Final Result 132.6174
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 65.3514
Free Total 67.0668
Final Result 132.4182
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 65.1987
Free Total 66.5667
Final Result 131.7654
Pen (Incl)
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Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Duet Final J2

8

Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1

1

SEMON Fanny

2

MOVTCHAN Valentina

R

CERUTTI Yelena

Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2

1

MOVTCHAN Martina

2

SONNEY Clara

DE MELLO SILVA Emily

10

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1

1

BUCHEL Noemi

2

JUTZ Jessica

R

KLAUSER Nadina

11

Lausanne Natation 1

1

LUTE Maartje

2

STOJKOVIC Anastasija

R

LUKACS Lee-Ann

12

Synchroverein Bern 2

1

GUGGISBERG Nora

2

REBER Johanna

R

JAAVALL Julia

13

Genéve Natation 1885 1

1

MORIKO Yasmine

2

PFENNINGER Debora

R

EGWUATU Darleen

14

Schwimmverein beider Basel

1

JUNI Sina

2

URSPRUNG Svea

R

15

Schwimmclub Solothurn 2

1

ORSCHEL Pascale

2

TARY Anna

R

RUEGSEGGER Jeannine

16

Lausanne Natation 2

1

PARAIRE Alma

2

PILET Emilie

R

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results

Av. fig. Results 64.6145
Free Total 66.8332
Final Result 131.4477
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 60.9066
Free Total 65.4670
Final Result 126.3736
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 59.9566
Free Total 65.8333
Final Result 125.7899
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 58.0250
Free Total 62.6667
Final Result 120.6917
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 56.7329
Free Total 61.4666
Final Result 118.1995
Pen (Incl) 1.0
Av. fig. Results 56.0527
Free Total 59.7332
Final Result 115.7859
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 54.5579
Free Total 61.0667
Final Result 115.6246
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 51.5698
Free Total 63.1332
Final Result 114.7030
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 56.3276
Free Total 56.9667
Final Result 113.2943
Pen (Incl)
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Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Duet Final J2

Av. fig. Results 53.4474
Free Total 59.0332
Final Result 112.4806
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 51.6763
Free Total 56.3998
Final Result 108.0761
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

[ 17 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1
1 |Tanackovic Anastasija
2 |Beck Tamara
R |Crippa Gaia

| 18 [Montreux-Natation
1 |Bussien Morgane
2 |Tournier Emilie
R

19

20

21

[ 22

[23

| 24

[ 25

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results

Final Result

Pen (Incl)
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Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018
Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

Duet Final J2

Referee:

Judges:

1 Battaglia Giorgia
Bachtold Kim
R Velharticka Isabel

2 RASMUSSEN Gaia
MOREL Milla

3 PONSAR Alice

CRISTOFORI Morgana

R ZAHND Shirley

4 STETTLER Aline
NIPPEL Fabienne

5 LIPPUNER Ladina
MARXER Leila

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3 :
Judge 4 :
Judge 5 :

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results print

Artistic Swimming

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

luliano Laura

Execution
Bachtold Elena
Arrigoni Moira
Blauth Alison
Perk Madeleine
Ignatova Inna

Artistic impression
SYREL Olga
Bogacheva Valentina
Gut Vera

Kamm Aurélie

Lecci Francesca

Judges scores

2 3 4 5
6.8 74
7.0

7.4

7.3 7.0

1
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 7.3
Artistic imp. 7.0
Difficulty 7.2

70 69 73

Geneéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.9
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 7.0

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 7.0
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.9

Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.7

7.4
7.1
7.1

7.2
7.5
6.5

7.0
7.1
7.1

7.1
7.2
7.2

7.0
7.2
6.4

6.8
6.9
7.2

7.0
6.9
6.6

6.7
7.1
6.7

6.7
6.8
7.2

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.5
Difficulty 6.8

6.4
6.9
6.6

6.6
7.0
6.8

6.8
6.7
6.7

04.06.2018 / Page 1

6.7
7.1
7.3

6.9
7.3
7.0

6.8
6.9
6.9

6.5
6.9
6.7

6.2
7.0
6.6

Difficulty

Jutz Deborah
Smal Olga

Aubert Laetitia
PULVER Fabienne
Lietti Daniela

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

swiss

Swimming

Total

71.1334
21.5001
28.1332
21.5001

70.8666
21.0999
28.6668
21.0999

69.7999
20.7999
28.0000
21.0000

67.7667
20.1999
27.4668
20.1000

67.0668
19.5000
27.4668
20.1000

Sonney Frédéric



6 SEMON Fanny
MOVTCHAN Valentina
R CERUTTI Yelena

7 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle
TRINCIA Chiara
R DIETRICH Nina

8 POLGAR Viktéria
RUOSS Fabienne
R MUNTENER Sofie

9 BUCHEL Noemi
JUTZ Jessica
R KLAUSER Nadina

10 MOVTCHAN Martina
SONNEY Clara
R DE MELLO SILVA Emily

11 ORSCHEL Pascale
TARY Anna
R RUEGSEGGER Jeannine

12 LUTE Maartje
STOJKOVIC Anastasija
R LUKACS Lee-Ann

13 GUGGISBERG Nora
REBER Johanna
R JAAVALL Julia

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results print

Judges scores

1 2
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 6.5 6.4
Artistic imp. 6.7 7.1
Difficulty 6.6 6.7

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 6.6 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.6 6.7
Difficulty 6.8 6.9

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 6.7 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.3 7.0
Difficulty 6.5 6.8

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.4 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.2 6.8
Difficulty 6.6 6.7

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 6.4 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.2 6.7
Difficulty 6.4 6.5

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.3 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.3 6.5
Difficulty 6.4 6.2

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.3 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.1 6.2
Difficulty 6.2 6.4

Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 6.0 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.4 6.3
Difficulty 58 6.4

3

6.5
6.4
6.8

6.8
6.8
6.4

6.8
6.9
6.6

6.4
6.8
6.5

6.3
6.7
6.7

6.2
6.4
6.3

6.1
6.3
5.9

6.3
6.5
6.1
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4

6.7
6.7
6.8

7.0
6.4
7.0

6.9
6.5
6.6

6.6
6.6
6.9

6.4
6.6
6.8

6.4
6.0
6.3

6.5
6.3
6.6

6.3
6.1
6.6

6.7
6.8
6.7

6.5
6.4
6.7

6.4
6.8
6.4

6.3
6.9
6.5

6.4
6.7
6.5

6.3
6.3
6.6

6.2
6.5
6.3

6.1
6.0
6.2

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total

66.8332
19.7001
26.9332
20.1999

66.5667
19.8999
26.2668
20.4000

66.5332
19.8999
26.9332
19.7001

65.8333
19.1001
26.9332
19.8000

65.4670
19.1001
26.6668
19.7001

63.1332
18.8001
25.3332
18.9999

62.6667
18.6999
25.0668
18.9000

61.4666
18.6999
25.0668
18.6999

1.0

Sonney Frédéric



14 JUNI Sina
URSPRUNG Svea

15 MORIKO Yasmine
PFENNINGER Debora
R EGWUATU Darleen

16 Tanackovic Anastasija
Beck Tamara
R Crippa Gaia

17 PARAIRE Alma
PILET Emilie

18 Bussien Morgane
Tournier Emilie

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Duet results print

Judges scores

1 2

3

Schwimmuverein beider Basel

Exec / Synch 6.1 6.0
Artistic imp. 6.0 6.0
Difficulty 6.0 5.7

Geneéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.2 6.1
Artistic imp. 58 6.0
Difficulty 59 5.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 6.1 6.0
Artistic imp. 59 5.6
Difficulty 59 59

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 53 538
Artistic imp. 56 5.2
Difficulty 6.1 5.7

Montreux-Natation

Exec / Synch 54 56
Artistic imp. 54 5.0
Difficulty 6.0 5.7

6.0
6.3
6.2

6.1
6.1
5.9

6.0
6.2
6.0

5.7
6.0
5.8

5.6
5.8
6.1
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4

6.2
6.2
6.2

5.4
5.9
6.1

5.7
5.8
55

5.6
5.7
5.9

5.2
5.6
6.0

6.2
6.4
5.9

6.0
5.9
6.0

5.9
5.8
6.3

5.6
5.7
5.6

6.1
5.5
5.8

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric

Total

61.0667
18.3000
24.6668
18.0999

59.7332
18.2001
23.7332
17.7999

59.0332
17.9001
23.3332
17.7999

56.9667
16.8999
22.6668
17.4000

56.3998
16.5999
22.0000
17.7999



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018 Y imming

Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon ArtIStlc SW|mm|ng

01-03.06.2018

Rank by
Solo Final J2
Referee: luliano Laura

RANK BY

Av. fig. Results Free Total  Final Result (T:c':)
[ 1 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 3 [Béchtold Kim | | 702237 | 70.9999 || 141.2236 || |
| 2 [Genéve Natation 1885 1 [RASMUSSEN Gaia | | 69.6079 | 69.8999 || 139.5078 || |
[ 3 |Limmat-Nixen Ziirich 1 [POLGAR Vikieria | | e66.7605 | 68.2670 || 135.0275 || |
| 4 |Genéve Natation 1885 2 [MOREL Milla | | 66.4816 | 68.1000 || 1345816 || |
| 5 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro2  [Battaglia Giorgia | | 667188 | 67.7332 || 134.4516 || |
[ 6 [Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1 [SEMON Fanny | [ 657684 | 67.833a || 1336018 || |
[ 7 |Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2 [LIPPUNER Ladina | | 654474 | 67.4332 || 132.8806 || |
[ 8 [Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 3 [MARXER Leila | | 652553 | 66.2330 || 131.4883 || |
| 9 [Morges-Natation 1 [CRISTOFORI Morgana | | 643026 | 65.0999 || 129.4025 || |
[ 10 [Schwimmclub Solothurn 2 [TARY Anna | | 633188 | 655999 || 1289183 || |
[ 11 |Morges-Natation 2 [zAHND Shirley | | 613368 | 64.6001 || 125.9369 || |
| 12 [Lausanne Natation 1 [PILET Emilie | | 62.0026 | 62.6667 || 124.6693 || |
| 13 [Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1 [JUTZ Jessica | | 59.7395 | 64.8669 || 124.6064 || |
| 14 |Lausanne Natation 2 [sSTOJKOVIC Anastasija | | 60.9921 | 63.0669 || 124.0590 || |
| 15 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2 [MOVTCHAN Martina | | 60.2447 | 62.0669 || 1223116 || |
| 16 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 [Crippa Gaia | | 59.8105 | 617668 || 1215773 || |
| 17 |Synchroverein Bern [WILLFRATT Keira | | 476711 | 635998 || 1112709 || |

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Solo results 04.06.2018 / Page 1 Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric



Championnat Suisse des Espoirs 2018
Piscine du Lignon, 1290 Le Lignon

01-03.06.2018

Solo Final J2

Referee:

Judges:

Judge 1: Perk Madeleine
Judge 2 : Fahrni Patricia
Judge 3 : Kamm Aurélie

Judge 4 : Wiithrich Debora

Judge 5 : Bachtold Ele

1 Bachtold Kim

2 RASMUSSEN Gaia

3 POLGAR Viktéria

4 MOREL Milla

5 SEMON Fanny

6 Battaglia Giorgia

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Solo results print

Execution

swiss .,
swimming

Artistic Swimmin

RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT

luliano Laura

Judge 4 : Kreis Lea

Artistic impression
Judge 1 : Duico Annamaria
Judge 2 : Jitz Deborah

Judge 3 : Arnaud Fabienne

na Judge 5 : Bigi Alessia

1
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 7.1
Artistic imp. 7.0
Difficulty 7.2

Geneve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 7.0
Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.8
Difficulty 6.8

Geneve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 7.0
Difficulty 6.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.6

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch 6.8
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 6.7

Judges scores

2 3 4
70 7.0 73
73 6.2 69
71 74 7.1
69 69 71
72 63 73
6.8 7.2 6.8
71 71 7.0
68 66 7.0
6.7 70 6.7
6.7 68 6.7
69 67 7.1
6.7 69 65
6.8 69 7.2
6.7 65 6.9
6.6 6.8 6.9
6.7 6.7 7.0
70 6.6 6.6
6.9 6.7 6.6

04.06.2018 / Page 1

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5 :

7.2
7.1
7.6

6.5
7.2
7.4

6.8
6.7
6.8

6.6
6.8
7.2

6.9
6.8
7.0

7.0
6.7
6.9

Difficulty
Sahli Galina
SYREL Olga
Thomé Rahel
Aubert Laetitia

Arrigoni Moira

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total
70.9999
21.3000
28.0000
21.6999

69.8999
20.4999
28.4000
21.0000

68.2670
20.9001
27.0668
20.3001

68.1000
20.0001
27.6000
20.4999

67.8334
20.6001
26.9332
20.3001

67.7332
20.4999
26.9332
20.3001

Sonney Frédéric



7 LIPPUNER Ladina

8 MARXER Leila

9 TARY Anna

10 CRISTOFORI Morgana

11 JUTZ Jessica

12 ZAHND Shirley

13 WILLFRATT Keira

14 STOJKOVIC Anastasija

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Solo results print

1
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.9

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.5
Artistic imp. 6.3
Difficulty 6.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 6.3
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 6.7

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.6
Difficulty 6.5

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 6.4
Artistic imp. 6.7
Difficulty 6.5

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 6.7
Artistic imp. 6.9
Difficulty 6.5

Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 6.6
Artistic imp. 6.3
Difficulty 6.4

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 6.2
Artistic imp. 6.2
Difficulty 6.4

Judges scores

2

6.7
6.9
6.8

7.0
6.9
6.7

6.5
6.6
6.5

6.8
6.5
6.6

6.5
6.6
6.1

6.6
6.5
6.2

6.5
6.3
6.4

6.4
6.5
6.3

3

6.8
6.7
7.0

6.5
6.3
7.1

6.6
6.4
6.4

6.6
6.4
6.8

6.3
6.1
6.5

6.2
6.5
6.3

6.0
6.6
6.1

6.5
6.0
6.4
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4

6.7
7.0
6.7

6.9
6.8
6.6

6.4
7.0
6.8

6.2
6.9
6.4

6.6
6.7
6.6

6.4
6.3
6.4

6.5
6.8
6.2

6.1
6.5
6.5

6.6
6.6
6.7

6.5
6.5
6.9

6.3
6.6
6.4

6.4
6.3
6.8

6.2
6.4
6.4

6.4
6.5
6.5

6.3
6.3
6.1

6.3
6.1
6.1

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total
67.4332
20.1000
26.9332
20.4000

66.2330
19.8999
26.1332
20.1999

65.5999
19.2000
26.8000
19.5999

65.0999
19.2000
26.0000
19.8999

64.8669
19.2000
26.2668
19.4001

64.6001
19.4001
26.0000
19.2000

63.5998
19.2999
25.6000
18.6999

63.0669
18.9000
25.0668
19.1001

Sonney Frédéric



15 PILET Emilie

16 MOVTCHAN Martina

17 Crippa Gaia

18 TRINCIA Chiara

CSE 2018 Cat J2 / Solo results print

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

6.3
6.4
6.3

6.4
5.6
6.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

6.2
6.5
6.2

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

0.0
0.0
0.0

Judges scores

2

6.3
6.3
6.0

6.4
6.2
6.1

6.3
6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

3

6.3
6.0
6.7

6.3
6.3
6.2

6.1
6.0
6.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
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4

6.3
6.8
6.1

6.0
6.7
6.5

6.4
6.2
6.4

6.2
6.1
6.3

6.2
6.0
6.2

6.4
5.9
6.4

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Sonney Frédéric

Total
62.6667
18.9000
25.0668
18.6999

62.0669
18.9000
24.6668
18.5001

61.7668
18.9000
24.2668
18.6000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

Panel 1

Judge 1: Jutz Deborah

Judge 2: Ignatova Inna

Judge 3: Bigi Alessia
v Judge 4 :  Duico Annamaria
<zt Judge 5: Bogacheva Valentina
: Judge 6 :  Sonney Valérie
o0

Figures Results J3
Name
1 Chenaux Malya
2 Camenisch Torres Angeélique
3 Dazzi Nastya
4 Pfenninger Tanina
5 Hollenstein Jael
6 Cueni Anna
7 Derevyanko Lopes Eva
8 Licina Katarina
9 Hak Anastasia
10 Hercegfalvi Laima
11 Moriko Marisha
12 Ris Alje-Lena
13 Sonni Lia
14 Ona Dianays
15 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia
16 Rudi Kira
17 Chuluunbaatar Maral
18 Halbeisen Melody
19 Capozzi Melania
20 Radaelli Chiara
21 Grieu Emma
22 Vuillet Elia
23 Movtchan Christina
24 Michel Aimée
25 Covic Hanna
26 Honer Ixchel
27 Halilagic Ksenia
28 Schenk Lilou
29 Kosolompova Anastasia
30 Lute Wieke
31 Ristic Irena
32 Lotti Couto Clara
33 Cabos Aliaga Diana
34 Urech Nina
35 Morrison Sienna
36 Jitz Rebecca
37 Rubini Alicia
38 Biedermann Charline

Referee: luliano Laura

swiss .
sunmming

Artistic Swimming

Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4

Syrel Olga Berenguer Delphine Robert Nadia
Acevedo Lilia Sphers Virginia Smal Olga

Pinter Leonora Blauth Alison Candini Lourdes
Gangemi Francesca Erdin Cornelia Gut Vera

Radukh Alisa Béchtold Elena Aubert Laetitia
Thomé Rahel Rudkovska Tetiana Lietti Daniela

Club / Feder. YoB Total
Morges-Natation 2007 61.5106
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2006 60.0915
Genéve Natation 1885 2006 59.1162
Genéve Natation 1885 2006 58.2641
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2006 57.9648
Lausanne Natation 2008 57.7183
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 57.4261
Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2006 57.2641
Schwimmverein beider Basel 2010 57.2394
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 57.1056
Genéve Natation 1885 2007 56.9683
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich 2006 56.8310
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2007 56.7359
Morges-Natation 2008 56.6127
Synchroverein Bern 2007 55.9120
Genéve Natation 1885 2007 55.7324
Genéve Natation 1885 2006 55.6479
Synchroverein Bern 2007 55.5845
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2007 55.4859
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 2006 55.4366
Morges-Natation 2006 55.3063
Lausanne Natation 2007 54.8521
Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2008 54.8451
Synchroverein Bern 2007 54.8204
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2006 54.5634
Schwimmverein beider Basel 2007 54.5106
Limmat-Nixen Zrich 2007 54.4507
Synchroverein Bern 2007 54.3873
Montreux-Natation 2006 54.2676
Lausanne Natation 2007 54.1444
Limmat-Nixen Zrich 2006 54.0035
Lausanne Natation 2006 53.9261
Genéve Natation 1885 2006 53.8380
Schwimmclub Solothurn 2007 53.8063
Montreux-Natation 2006 53.7993
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2007 53.7007
Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2006 53.4437
Red Fish Neuchatel 2006 53.4190

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Figures results print 04.06.2018 / Page 1

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3
Name
39 Girardi Sofia
40 Cianfoni Benedetta
41 Egli Liv
42 Piazzolla Giada
43 Selmani Arjona
44 Gruber Célia
45 Nagypa'L Luca
46 Lehner Yael
47 Casalini Kenza
48 Muralt Shenoa
49 Chambettaz Myriam
50 Boullard Marie
51 Duico Gaia
52 Kursner Eva
53 Ehrismann Aylin
54 Schoch Ronja
55 Vaindla Maija
56 Jager Carla
57 Boldt Fifine
58 Musmar Allegra
59 Loosli Jil
60 Haller Jil
61 Kotchetov Anna Maria
62 Contreras Perlaza Natacha
63 Wicht Lucie
64 Cogne Leelou
65 Ancarola Isabel
66 Luchsinger Svenja
67 Hafeli Zoe
68 Mosad-Ragab Lina
69 Brauchli Alina
70 Pinto Victoria
71 Giordano Matilde
72 Kellerhals Malou
73 Alonti Cléa
74 Hauptli Anais Zoé
75 Miiller Lara
76 Nikoli¢ Tamara
77 Woérle Alice
78 Gerold Zoé
79 Blaser Nélia
80 Dreier Anina
81 Brouze Joy
82 Emch Nadja
83 Moreira Olivo Elody
84 Borissova Katerina
85 Gehri Jana
86 Auberson Victoriya

Club / Feder.

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich

Red Fish Neuchatel
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation
Schwimmclub FIés Buchs
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Geneve Natation 1885
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Genéve Natation 1885
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Morges-Natation
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Lausanne Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Diubendorf
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Morges-Natation
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Red Fish Neuchétel
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat-Nixen Zlrich
Lausanne Natation

Red Fish Neuchétel
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Synchroverein Bern
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Limmat-Nixen Zirich
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Genéve Natation 1885
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YoB

2007
2006
2008
2006
2007
2008
2007
2007
2006
2007
2006
2007
2006
2006
2008
2007
2006
2007
2006
2008
2006
2007
2007
2006
2008
2006
2007
2006
2006
2006
2007
2006
2008
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2008
2007
2006
2007
2007

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total
53.3803
53.1690
53.1197
52.9225
52.8556
52.7535
52.7394
52.6690
52.6197
52.5739
52.4120
52.2535
52.1127
52.0000
51.5423
51.4648
51.2394
51.2042
51.1408
51.0599
50.9542
50.5458
50.4789
50.4754
50.4049
50.3380
50.2254
50.1232
49.6655
48.9859
48.9085
48.8415
48.6127
48.5775
48.3380
48.2148
48.0352
47.9859
47.9507
46.3662
46.3345
45.6761
45.5669
45.1549
44.7606
44.3803
43.9859
34.9296



Swiss Junior Championship

Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5:
Judge 6 :

Figures

BY RANK

Figures Results J3

1 Chenaux Malya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

Panel 1

Jutz Deborah
Ignatova Inna

Bigi Alessia

Duico Annamaria
Bogacheva Valentina
Sonney Valérie

106
Straight Ballet leg
1.6

Morges-Natation

Panel 2

Syrel Olga

Acevedo Lilia

Pinter Leonora
Gangemi Francesca

Radukh Alisa

Thomé Rahel

301

Barracuda

1.9
1 2
59 6.0
6.1 6.3
6.3 5.6
6.8 6.5

2 Camenisch Torres Angeélique Schwimmclub Flés Buchs

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Swan

Water drop

3 Dazzi Nastya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

4 Pfenninger Tanina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

5 Hollenstein Jael
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

6 Cueni Anna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

7 Derevyanko Lopes Eva
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

6.6
6.0
5.8
5.7

5.9
6.3
5.7
5.8

Geneéve Natation 1885

5.8
6.0
5.7
6.3

5.7
5.4
5.8
6.1

Geneéve Natation 1885

5.5
6.0
5.7
6.0

5.4
6.0
5.8
5.6

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs

Lausanne Natation

6.3
5.5
5.7
5.9

6.0
5.7
5.5
5.6

5.6
5.5
5.8
5.7

5.4
5.7
5.7
5.7

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
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5.5
6.0
5.4
5.8

6.0
5.8
5.3
5.2

Artistic Swimming

Referee: luliano Laura
Panel 3

Berenguer Delphine

Sphers Virginia

Blauth Alison

Erdin Cornelia

Bachtold Elena

Rudkovska Tetiana

226
Swan
2.1

Judges scores

3

5.9
6.0
6.3
6.3

6.2
6.1
5.9
5.5

6.0
5.7
5.9
6.2

5.7
6.1
5.8
6.2

5.9
5.5
5.7
6.3

5.6
5.5
5.4
6.0

6.1
6.1
5.7
5.7
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4 5 6

59 6.2 6.5
6.2 6.2 6.1
6.1 59 6.2
6.2 62 64
6.1 6.0 6.5
6.2 6.1 6.2
6.2 6.0 6.2
57 54 59
59 59 56
6.3 57 56
57 6.3 6.2
6.5 6.3 6.1
57 55 53
6.2 56 54
58 59 6.0
6.3 6.1 538
58 56 6.3
56 58 59
57 57 57
6.4 56 58
59 56 57
6.0 6.1 59
58 6.0 6.0
58 6.0 59
6.0 55 538
6.1 6.2 6.0
54 59 53
55 57 63

swiss .
swimming

Panel 4
Robert Nadia
Smal Olga
Candini Lourdes
Gut Vera
Aubert Laetitia
Lietti Daniela

363
Water drop
1.5

Penalties Total

61.5106
60.0000
61.5000
61.2500
63.5000

60.0915
62.0000
61.5000
59.7500
56.7500

59.1162
58.2500
57.5000
59.0000
62.2500

58.2641
55.2500
59.2500
58.2500
60.2500

57.9648
60.0000
56.5000
57.0000
59.0000

57.7183
56.2500
57.7500
58.2500
58.5000

57.4261
58.2500
60.5000
54.5000
56.7500

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3

8 Licina Katarina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

9 Hak Anastasia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

10 Hercegfalvi Laima
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

11 Moriko Marisha
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

12 Ris Alje-Lena
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

13 Sonni Lia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

14 Ona Dianays
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

15 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Swan

Water drop

16 Rudi Kira
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

17 Chuluunbaatar Maral
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Dauphins Synchro Vernier
57 53
56 5.5
6.0 5.6
6.5 5.9

Schwimmverein beider Basel
59 58
53 5.8
54 53
6.0 6.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
6.2 55
5.6 5.7
54 5.1
5.7 55

Geneéve Natation 1885
6.0 55
56 5.9
50 5.7
6.1 55

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
55 56
57 5.8
52 5.7
6.4 6.3

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
55 5.3
5.7 56
54 58
5.8 538

Morges-Natation
55 55
57 5.9
53 5.3
6.0 5.7

Synchroverein Bern
52 53
5.8 5.6
53 5.0
5.8 5.9

Geneéve Natation 1885
53 5.3
54 57
54 55
57 5.6

Geneéve Natation 1885
53 5.3
55 5.6
56 5.3
6.1 57

Judges scores

3

5.3
5.7
5.7
6.1

5.7
5.6
5.5
6.3

6.1
5.6
5.6
5.7

6.4
5.8
5.6
5.4

5.4
5.1
5.8
5.4

5.7
5.6
5.4
5.7

5.5
5.9
5.8
5.8

5.3
5.6
5.7
5.5

5.5
5.7
5.8
5.5

5.4
5.6
5.4
6.1
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4

5.7
5.5
5.5
6.6

5.3
5.6
5.6
6.4

6.0
5.7
5.4
5.6

6.1
6.1
5.0
6.0

5.9
6.0
5.6
5.9

6.0
5.8
5.3
5.6

5.1
5.9
5.4
6.3

5.1
5.8
5.4
6.2

5.0
6.3
5.9
6.5

5.5
6.0
5.7
5.9

5

5.6
5.7
5.6
6.0

5.8
5.9
4.9
5.8

6.0
5.6
6.2
5.9

5.8
5.8
5.7
5.8

6.0
5.5
5.8
5.8

6.0
5.6
6.1
5.1

5.1
6.0
5.7
6.2

5.7
5.8
5.7
6.0

5.1
5.8
5.9
5.4

5.2
5.6
5.1
5.9

6

5.9
5.6
5.5
6.3

6.0
5.9
5.7
5.5

6.2
5.2
5.6
6.5

5.6
5.8
5.4
5.6

5.1
5.3
5.8
5.3

5.8
5.7
5.8
6.1

5.5
5.8
5.3
6.0

5.4
5.7
5.7
5.6

5.4
5.5
5.7
5.3

5.1
5.8
5.5
5.4

Penalties Total

57.2641
55.7500
56.0000
56.0000
62.2500

57.2394
58.0000
57.2500
54.5000
60.2500

57.1056
60.7500
56.2500
55.0000
57.2500

56.9683
58.7500
58.2500
54.2500
57.2500

56.8310
56.0000
55.7500
57.2500
58.5000

56.7359
57.5000
56.5000
56.0000
57.2500

56.6127
54.0000
58.7500
54.2500
60.0000

55.9120
53.0000
57.2500
55.2500
58.2500

55.7324
52.7500
56.7500
57.2500
55.5000

55.6479
53.0000
56.5000
54.5000
59.0000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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18 Halbeisen Melody
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

19 Capozzi Melania
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

20 Radaelli Chiara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

21 Grieu Emma
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

22 Vuillet Elia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

23 Movtchan Christina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

24 Michel Aimée
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

25 Covic Hanna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

26 Honer Ixchel
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

27 Halilagic Ksenia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Synchroverein Bern
5.8
6.1
5.0
6.1

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.8
5.7
5.0
5.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.6
5.4
5.8
5.8

Morges-Natation
5.9
5.3
5.5
5.8

Lausanne Natation
5.3
5.7
4.9
5.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
6.0
5.5
5.6
5.3

Synchroverein Bern
5.2
5.8
5.5
6.0

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.8
5.9
5.2
5.9

Schwimmverein beider Basel

5.4
5.4
5.3
5.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.6
5.8
4.7
5.8

2

5.7
5.7
5.1
5.2

5.9
5.9
5.5
5.5

5.5
5.6
5.4
5.5

5.7
5.1
5.4
6.0

5.6
5.8
5.4
5.3

5.7
5.5
5.4
5.4

5.3
5.5
5.4
5.8

4.9
5.2
5.3
5.6

5.4
5.9
5.2
5.8

5.5
5.8
4.9
5.6

Judges scores

3

5.7
5.6
5.2
5.6

6.0
5.6
5.0
5.6

5.7
6.0
5.6
5.3

5.6
5.2
5.9
5.3

5.2
5.1
5.4
5.4

5.5
5.6
5.6
5.4

5.2
5.6
5.5
6.0

5.2
5.7
5.3
5.3

5.5
6.0
5.0
5.0

5.5
5.9
4.1
5.6
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4

5.1
6.3
5.2
5.8

6.0
5.7
4.8
5.8

6.0
5.6
5.1
5.6

5.8
4.7
5.4
5.7

5.4
5.9
5.6
5.1

5.2
5.4
5.1
5.9

5.3
5.3
5.4
5.5

5.5
6.0
5.3
5.7

5.5
5.6
5.2
5.2

5.6
5.8
5.1
5.6

5

5.9
5.2
5.8
5.9

6.1
6.0
5.2
5.2

5.6
4.8
6.0
6.0

6.1
5.3
5.6
5.2

5.5
5.5
5.4
5.4

5.8
5.6
5.0
5.8

5.7
5.3
5.6
5.4

5.0
5.6
5.3
6.0

5.7
5.8
4.9
5.3

5.5
6.0
4.9
6.0

6

5.2
5.1
5.9
5.6

5.8
6.2
5.2
5.4

5.6
5.0
5.2
5.9

6.0
5.3
5.7
5.4

5.1
6.0
5.6
5.4

6.0
5.4
4.9
5.3

5.3
5.1
5.8
5.7

5.1
5.6
5.1
5.5

5.7
6.2
4.8
5.4

5.9
5.8
5.0
5.3

Penalties Total

55.5845
56.0000
56.5000
53.2500
57.2500

55.4859
59.2500
58.2500
51.0000
54.2500

55.4366
56.2500
54.0000
55.0000
57.0000

55.3063
58.5000
52.2500
55.5000
55.5000

54.8521
53.5000
57.2500
54.5000
53.7500

54.8451
57.5000
55.0000
52.7500
54.7500

54.8204
52.7500
54.2500
55.0000
57.5000

54.5634
52.0000
57.0000
52.7500
56.7500

54.5106
55.2500
58.2500
50.7500
54.2500

54.4507
55.5000
58.2500
48.7500
56.5000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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28 Schenk Lilou
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

29 Kosolompova Anastasia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

30 Lute Wieke
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

31 Ristic Irena
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

32 Lotti Couto Clara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

33 Cabos Aliaga Diana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

34 Urech Nina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

35 Morrison Sienna
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

36 Jiitz Rebecca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

37 Rubini Alicia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Synchroverein Bern
5.1
6.2
4.7
5.7

Montreux-Natation
6.0
5.7
5.1
5.3

Lausanne Natation
5.4
5.2
5.0
5.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.5
6.2
4.8
5.7

Lausanne Natation
5.7
5.6
5.4
4.4

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.4
5.0
5.0
5.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.6
5.2
4.8
6.0

Montreux-Natation
5.5
5.0
5.3
5.2

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.5
5.3
5.1
5.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.6
5.1
6.0
5.4

2

5.2
5.2
5.0
5.4

6.2
5.7
5.0
5.2

5.5
5.5
5.1
5.3

5.7
5.9
4.5
6.0

5.7
5.5
5.5
4.3

5.2
5.4
5.4
5.4

5.5
5.3
4.8
5.9

6.3
5.4
5.3
4.9

5.4
5.3
5.4
5.0

5.0
5.0
5.9
4.8

3

5.7
5.5
4.7
5.2

6.0
5.6
5.2
4.8

5.2
5.7
5.3
5.4

5.7
6.2
4.6
5.3

6.1
5.8
5.8
4.8

5.4
5.5
5.4
5.7

5.7
5.6
5.1
6.2

5.8
5.6
5.5
5.0

5.4
5.4
5.1
5.4

5.1
5.0
5.6
4.8
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4

5.8
6.0
5.2
5.4

5.5
5.5
5.2
5.0

5.9
5.6
5.4
5.5

5.0
6.0
4.7
5.5

5.7
5.5
5.9
4.8

6.0
5.7
5.4
5.5

5.8
5.0
4.4
5.8

5.9
5.0
5.1
5.4

5.8
5.4
5.4
5.4

5.6
4.6
5.5
5.0

Judges scores

5

5.8
6.0
5.2
5.3

5.8
5.5
4.8
5.3

5.7
5.7
5.3
5.5

5.5
6.2
4.0
5.1

5.6
5.4
5.3
5.6

5.3
5.6
5.1
5.9

5.8
5.2
5.4
6.0

6.0
5.1
5.7
5.5

5.6
5.4
5.3
5.6

5.4
5.0
5.7
5.6

6

5.5
6.1
5.1
5.3

6.0
5.7
5.1
4.8

5.4
4.2
4.9
5.8

5.3
6.3
4.5
5.5

5.3
4.9
5.6
4.8

5.1
5.3
5.1
5.2

5.5
5.1
5.1
5.6

6.1
5.1
4.9
5.1

5.3
5.5
5.4
5.2

6.0
5.3
5.5
5.6

Penalties Total

54.3873
55.5000
59.0000
50.0000
53.5000

54.2676
59.5000
56.2500
51.0000
50.7500

54.1444
55.0000
55.0000
51.7500
55.5000

54.0035
55.0000
61.5000
45.7500
55.0000

53.9261
56.7500
55.0000
55.7500
47.0000

53.8380
53.2500
54.5000
52.5000
55.5000

53.8063
56.5000
52.0000
49.5000
59.2500

53.7993
59.5000
51.5000
53.0000
51.7500

53.7007
54.7500
53.7500
53.0000
53.5000

53.4437
54.2500
50.2500
56.7500
52.0000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola
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38 Biedermann Charline
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

39 Girardi Sofia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

40 Cianfoni Benedetta
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

41 Egli Liv
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

42 Piazzolla Giada
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

43 Selmani Arjona
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

44 Gruber Célia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

45 Nagypa'L Luca
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

46 Lehner Yael
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

47 Casalini Kenza
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Red Fish Neuchatel
5.4
5.6
5.0
49

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.5
5.7
5.2
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
4.6
5.0
6.0

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.4
55
5.0
5.3

Red Fish Neuchatel
5.4
5.6
5.0
4.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
4.9
5.4
5.0
5.7

Morges-Natation
5.3
5.4
5.1
5.4

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.4
5.8
5.0
5.1

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.4
5.6
5.0
5.0

Geneéve Natation 1885
4.9
47
5.3
5.7

2

5.4
5.4
5.4
5.1

5.2
5.7
4.9
5.3

5.4
5.5
5.3
5.7

5.3
5.9
5.3
5.9

5.3
5.6
5.0
4.7

4.9
5.6
5.0
6.1

6.0
5.4
5.2
5.3

5.7
5.6
5.4
5.1

5.2
5.5
5.4
4.4

4.8
4.9
5.0
5.8

3

5.4
5.8
5.4
5.6

5.4
5.3
5.3
5.2

5.3
4.7
5.3
5.6

5.5
4.9
5.0
5.2

5.4
6.0
5.1
5.4

5.5
5.5
5.4
5.3

5.8
5.2
5.4
5.0

5.1
5.7
4.9
4.8

5.2
5.5
5.4
5.6

5.3
5.5
5.5
5.4
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4

5.5
5.9
5.2
5.2

6.0
5.8
4.7
5.1

6.0
4.5
5.2
5.6

5.4
5.6
5.2
5.5

5.3
6.0
5.4
5.0

5.0
5.7
5.0
5.7

5.4
5.4
5.0
5.1

5.7
5.8
4.9
4.6

4.9
5.8
4.7
5.2

5.1
5.7
5.5
5.3

Judges scores

5

5.6
6.0
5.0
5.2

5.0
5.2
5.5
5.2

5.0
5.1
5.7
5.9

5.5
5.3
4.7
5.8

5.2
5.7
4.9
5.1

5.2
5.3
5.2
4.9

5.7
5.4
4.9
5.2

5.1
5.7
4.9
5.3

5.3
5.6
5.0
5.4

5.0
5.0
5.3
6.0

6

5.3
5.4
5.0
4.9

5.5
5.3
5.5
5.5

5.8
5.3
5.1
6.0

5.7
4.7
4.9
5.6

5.4
5.7
5.0
5.2

5.1
5.5
5.2
5.4

5.5
5.1
4.9
4.7

5.4
5.8
4.9
5.1

5.5
5.7
4.7
5.1

4.9
4.7
5.5
5.8

Penalties Total

53.4190
54.2500
56.7500
51.5000
51.0000

53.3803
54.0000
55.0000
52.2500
52.2500

53.1690
54.5000
49.2500
52.2500
58.0000

53.1197
54.5000
53.2500
50.2500
55.5000

52.9225
53.5000
57.5000
50.2500
50.2500

52.8556
50.5000
55.0000
51.0000
55.2500

52.7535
56.0000
53.5000
50.5000
51.5000

52.7394
54.0000
57.5000
49.2500
50.2500

52.6690
52.7500
56.0000
50.2500
51.7500

52.6197
49.7500
50.2500
54.0000
56.7500

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3

48 Muralt Shenoa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

49 Chambettaz Myriam
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

50 Boullard Marie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

51 Duico Gaia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

52 Kursner Eva
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

53 Ehrismann Aylin
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

54 Schoch Ronja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

55 Vaindla Maija
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

56 Jager Carla
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

57 Boldt Fifine
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Synchroverein Bern
5.2
5.7
4.9
5.4

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.7
4.8
5.5
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
5.2
5.8
5.2
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.6
5.2
4.6
5.9

Geneéve Natation 1885
5.1
6.0
4.0
4.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.7
5.0
4.4
5.3

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.8
5.2
5.2
5.3

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.4
5.0
5.1
5.5

Schwimmclub Flos Buchs
5.4
5.4
5.0
4.6

Synchroverein Bern
5.3
5.4
5.0
5.0

2

5.2
5.7
5.3
5.3

5.6
5.0
5.0
5.4

5.2
5.5
5.3
4.7

5.3
6.2
4.9
5.7

5.3
5.7
4.8
5.2

5.6
5.7
5.0
5.3

5.4
5.8
5.0
5.3

5.5
5.4
4.0
5.4

4.9
5.4
5.1
4.8

5.2
5.4
4.9
4.7

3

5.2
6.1
5.3
4.7

5.3
4.8
5.2
5.3

5.2
5.0
5.2
5.1

5.2
5.0
4.7
5.6

5.3
5.7
5.0
4.7

5.5
4.9
4.4
4.9

5.4
5.3
5.1
5.3

5.2
5.5
4.5
5.4

5.1
5.0
5.2
5.0

5.2
5.7
5.1
4.2
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5.3
5.5
5.2
5.0

5.8
5.0
5.2
5.2

5.9
5.3
5.1
5.3

6.0
4.4
4.3
5.5

5.8
6.0
4.5
5.0

5.9
4.7
4.6
4.6

5.3
5.1
5.1
5.4

5.1
5.2
4.5
5.4

5.1
5.1
5.0
5.3

5.1
5.3
4.2
4.4

Judges scores

5

5.5
5.4
4.9
5.2

5.3
5.3
5.2
5.7

5.4
4.8
5.0
5.4

5.5
5.4
5.4
5.7

5.1
5.9
4.9
4.6

5.9
5.4
5.1
5.7

5.3
4.5
5.0
5.6

5.1
5.3
5.0
5.8

5.0
5.5
5.6
5.2

5.4
5.6
4.8
4.9

6

5.2
5.7
4.9
4.5

5.7
5.1
4.9
5.5

5.5
4.8
5.3
55

5.6
5.1
4.5
5.8

5.6
6.1
4.9
4.3

6.1
5.2
4.7
5.3

5.0
4.3
5.0
5.0

5.2
5.4
4.6
5.2

5.0
5.4
5.0
5.0

5.4
5.5
5.0
5.0

Penalties Total

52.5739
52.2500
56.5000
50.7500
50.5000

52.4120
55.7500
49.7500
51.5000
53.5000

52.2535
53.2500
51.5000
52.0000
52.5000

52.1127
55.0000
51.7500
46.7500
57.0000

52.0000
53.2500
59.0000
47.7500
47.7500

51.5423
57.7500
51.2500
46.7500
52.0000

51.4648
52.5000
50.2500
50.5000
53.2500

51.2394
52.2500
53.2500
46.5000
54.2500

51.2042
50.5000
53.2500
50.7500
50.0000

51.1408
52.7500
54.7500
49.2500
47.5000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3

58 Musmar Allegra
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

59 Loosli Jil
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

60 Haller Jil
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

61 Kotchetov Anna Maria
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

62 Contreras Perlaza Natacha

Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Swan

Water drop

63 Wicht Lucie
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

64 Cogne Leelou
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

65 Ancarola Isabel
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

66 Luchsinger Svenja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

67 Hafeli Zoe
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop
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Morges-Natation
5.2
47
5.0
5.1

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.3
55
4.9
5.9

Synchroverein Bern
5.0
5.8
4.6
4.9

Synchroverein Bern
4.9
5.6
4.5
5.0

Lausanne Natation
4.8
5.6
5.0
5.6

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.5
5.0
5.2
4.8

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.1
4.4
5.5
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.4
4.6
43
6.0

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
5.3
4.4
4.9
6.1

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.9
5.3
4.6
5.4

2

5.0
5.0
5.3
5.0

4.9
5.0
4.8
5.2

5.1
5.7
5.1
4.8

4.6
5.5
5.0
5.2

5.0
5.9
5.0
4.9

5.5
5.0
5.0
5.0

4.7
4.8
5.4
5.0

5.4
5.2
5.3
5.3

5.6
4.7
5.0
5.4

5.3
5.5
4.6
5.0

3

5.2
5.4
5.5
4.8

4.9
4.8
5.0
5.7

5.0
5.8
4.8
4.4

4.7
5.0
4.8
5.4

4.8
5.7
4.8
4.8

5.5
4.9
4.9
4.7

4.7
4.7
5.1
5.4

5.3
4.6
4.8
5.4

5.3
4.6
4.8
5.3

4.8
5.2
4.0
5.4

04.06.2018 / Page 7

4

5.6
5.0
4.9
5.1

5.0
5.5
5.1
5.0

5.1
5.7
4.9
4.6

5.3
5.3
4.7
5.2

4.9
5.6
4.7
4.6

5.6
5.0
4.6
4.8

5.1
4.6
5.3
5.7

5.6
4.8
4.3
5.3

5.0
4.2
4.6
5.3

4.9
5.1
5.1
5.7

Judges scores

5

5.4
4.9
4.7
5.5

5.2
5.0
5.1
5.1

5.4
5.2
4.7
4.7

5.4
5.2
4.7
5.5

4.7
6.1
4.5
5.1

5.6
5.5
4.6
5.3

4.7
5.1
4.8
5.8

5.5
4.8
5.0
5.3

5.6
4.9
5.0
5.4

5.0
5.0
4.7
5.2

6

5.6
5.0
4.9
5.3

4.9
4.9
5.0
5.3

5.4
5.4
4.5
4.4

4.9
5.2
4.8
5.2

4.8
5.6
4.5
4.7

5.6
5.3
3.9
4.7

5.1
5.3
4.9
5.0

5.0
4.6
5.0
5.5

5.0
4.7
5.0
5.1

5.0
4.9
4.4
5.2

Penalties Total

51.0599
53.5000
49.7500
50.2500
51.2500

50.9542
50.0000
51.0000
50.0000
53.2500

50.5458
51.5000
56.5000
47.5000
46.2500

50.4789
49.5000
53.0000
47.5000
52.5000

50.4754
48.2500
57.0000
47.5000
48.7500

50.4049
55.5000
50.7500
47.7500
48.2500

50.3380
49.0000
48.0000
51.7500
52.7500

50.2254
54.0000
47.0000
47.7500
53.7500

50.1232
53.0000
46.0000
49.2500
53.5000

49.6655
49.5000
51.5000
45.7500
53.0000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3

68 Mosad-Ragab Lina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

69 Brauchli Alina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

70 Pinto Victoria
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

71 Giordano Matilde
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

72 Kellerhals Malou
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

73 Alonti Cléa
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

74 Hauptli Anais Zoé
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

75 Miiller Lara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

76 Nikoli¢ Tamara
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

77 Worle Alice
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Figures results print detail

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
4.9
4.6
5.0
5.5

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.2
5.6
4.3
4.3

Morges-Natation
4.6
5.2
4.8
4.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier
5.3
45
5.5
4.8

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.3
5.5
4.3
4.6

Red Fish Neuchatel
5.0
5.4
41
5.0

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.4
5.4
41
4.8

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.3
4.8
4.4
4.4

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.9
4.2
4.6
4.9

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
5.0
5.3
3.7
4.7

2

4.7
5.3
4.7
5.0

5.3
5.8
4.7
4.9

4.8
4.6
4.8
5.0

5.0
4.4
5.0
5.1

5.2
4.9
4.4
4.6

5.0
5.3
4.9
4.8

5.3
5.3
4.0
4.8

5.3
5.4
4.5
5.0

4.7
4.5
5.5
5.2

5.4
5.9
4.6
5.0

Judges scores

3

4.6
4.9
4.9
4.8

5.2
5.6
4.0
4.8

4.5
5.2
5.0
4.7

5.0
4.7
4.8
4.8

5.0
5.4
4.4
4.6

4.9
5.0
4.3
5.2

5.2
5.7
3.5
5.3

5.3
4.8
4.3
4.1

4.8
4.7
4.9
5.2

5.0
5.4
3.3
5.0
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5.1
4.9
4.1
5.0

4.8
5.8
4.0
4.6

4.9
5.0
4.9
4.8

5.4
4.5
4.7
5.1

5.0
5.5
4.2
5.0

4.8
5.2
4.4
5.0

5.2
5.6
4.0
5.4

5.2
4.6
4.4
4.4

5.2
4.8
4.2
4.5

5.3
5.2
4.1
5.0

5

4.9
5.5
4.7
5.4

5.0
5.3
4.4
4.7

4.6
5.4
4.8
4.8

4.8
4.7
4.2
5.6

5.3
5.5
3.7
4.8

5.1
4.8
4.5
5.0

5.0
5.3
3.8
5.5

5.2
4.8
5.1
4.9

4.4
5.1
4.9
4.9

5.2
5.4
4.0
5.1

6

5.4
5.0
4.4
4.8

5.2
5.2
3.9
4.9

4.9
5.2
4.7
4.4

5.3
4.3
4.6
5.4

5.1
5.5
4.0
4.6

5.0
4.8
4.5
4.5

4.9
5.4
3.5
3.8

5.4
4.8
5.0
4.8

4.7
4.9
4.7
4.8

5.0
5.2
3.8
5.2

Penalties Total

48.9859
49.0000
50.2500
46.7500
50.5000

48.9085
51.5000
55.7500
41.7500
47.5000

48.8415
47.2500
51.5000
48.2500
48.0000

48.6127
51.5000
45.2500
47.7500
51.0000

48.5775
51.5000
54.7500
42.2500
46.5000

48.3380
49.7500
50.7500
44.2500
49.5000

48.2148
51.7500
54.2500
38.2500
50.7500

48.0352
52.7500
48.0000
45.7500
46.2500

47.9859
47.7500
47.2500
47.7500
49.5000

47.9507
51.2500
53.2500
39.0000
50.2500

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Figures Results J3

78 Gerold Zoé
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

79 Blaser Nélia
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

80 Dreier Anina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

81 Brouze Joy
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

82 Emch Nadja
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

83 Moreira Olivo Elody
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

84 Borissova Katerina
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

85 Gehri Jana
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda
Swan
Water drop

86 Auberson Victoriya
Straight Ballet leg
Barracuda

Water drop
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Lausanne Natation

Red Fish Neuchatel

Synchroverein Bern

5.2
5.2
4.0
4.5

5.1
5.2
3.8
4.6

4.8
5.6
3.8
4.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Synchroverein Bern

4.7
4.3
5.0
4.1

4.6
5.3
4.6
3.9

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

4.9
4.5
4.3
4.7

5.0
4.4
3.6
4.7

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Geneéve Natation 1885

5.3
46
3.7
4.4

4.4
5.5

4.6

2

4.9
5.3
4.9
4.7

5.0
5.0
4.5
4.8

4.7
5.1
4.0
5.2

4.3
4.8
4.9
4.5

4.8
5.5
5.1
4.4

5.1
4.3
4.6
4.7

5.2
4.9
4.3
5.0

4.8
4.6
4.0
4.2

4.5
5.2

4.8

Judges scores

3

5.0
5.3
4.2
4.5

5.2
5.4
4.0
4.8

4.6
5.0
4.0
5.0

4.4
4.4
4.7
4.1

4.7
5.1
4.9
3.8

5.3
4.6
3.8
4.5

5.1
4.4
4.3
4.1

4.8
4.6
3.6
4.3

4.5
5.4

4.8
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4.8
4.9
4.2
4.8

5.0
4.8
4.2
4.3

5.0
5.2
3.6
4.8

4.9
4.3
4.6
4.5

4.8
4.5
4.1
3.7

5.3
4.0
4.0
4.6

5.0
4.3
4.0
4.5

4.8
4.2
3.9
4.8

4.9
5.7

5.0

5

4.6
4.9
3.0
4.2

5.1
4.7
3.9
4.4

5.0
4.6
3.1
4.5

4.4
4.6
4.6
5.0

4.8
4.6
4.1
4.1

4.5
4.0
4.2
5.3

5.0
4.6
3.0
4.7

5.3
4.8
3.5
4.7

4.8
5.4

4.8

6

5.0
4.9
4.0
4.4

5.1
5.0
4.0
4.4

4.7
4.8
3.7
4.7

4.9
4.9
4.5
4.3

4.8
4.0
4.2
3.3

5.0
4.2
3.9
4.6

4.9
4.4
3.7
4.3

5.0
4.7
3.6
4.5

4.5
5.5

4.4

Penalties Total

46.3662
49.2500
50.7500
41.0000
45.2500

46.3345
50.7500
50.0000
40.2500
45.5000

45.6761
48.0000
50.2500
37.7500
48.5000

45.5669
46.0000
45.2500
47.0000
43.5000

45.1549
47.7500
48.7500
44.5000
38.7500

44.7606
50.7500
42.5000
41.0000
46.5000

44.3803
50.2500
44.5000
39.0000
45.5000

43.9859
49.7500
46.2500
37.0000
44.7500

34.9296
45.7500
54.5000

47.5000

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

swiss .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Rank by
Team Final J3
Referee: luliano Laura
RANK
1 |Genéve Natation 1885
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Cabos Aliaga Diana 6 |Moriko Marisha
2 [Casalini Kenza 7 |Pfenninger Tanina
3 [Chuluunbaatar Maral 8 |RudiKira Av. fig. Results 55.5233
4 |Dazzi Nastya (R) |Auberson Victoriya Free Total 58.6331
5 |Kursner Eva R Final Result 114.1564
Pen (Incl)
2 |Synchroverein Bern
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia 6 |Michel Aimée
2 |Boldt Fifine 7 |Muralt Shenoa
3 |Boullard Marie 8 |Schenk Lilou Av. fig. Results 53.3939
4 |Halbeisen Melody (R) |Dreier Anina Free Total 58.7999
5 |Kotchetov Anna Maria (R) |Haller Jil Final Result 112.1938
Pen (Incl)
3  |Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Camenisch Torres Angelique 6 |Jutz Rebecca
2 |[Capozzi Melania 7 |Lehner Yael
3 |Covic Hanna 8 [Nagypa'L Luca Av. fig. Results 54.8024
4 |Hollenstein Jael R Free Total 56.5668
5 |Jager Carla R Final Result 111.3692
Pen (Incl)
4 |Limmat-Nixen Zirich
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Brauchli Alina 6 |Ris Alje-Lena
2 |Egli Liv 7 |Ristic Irena
3 |Halilagic Ksenia 8 [Selmani Arjona Av. fig. Results 52.3948
4 [Loosli Jil (R) |Borissova Katerina Free Total 58.6332
5 |Mdaller Lara (R) [Worle Alice Final Result 111.0280
Pen (Incl)
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Team Final J3

RANK

Referee:

[ 5 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

luliano Laura

# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Ancarola Isabel 6 |Hercegfalvi Laima
2 |Cianfoni Benedetta 7 |Radaelli Chiara
3 |Derevyanko Lopes Eva 8 [Sonni Lia Av. fig. Results 54.4490
4 |Duico Gaia (R) |Nikoli¢ Tamara Free Total 56.4332
5 |Girardi Sofia R Final Result 110.8822
Pen (Incl)
[ 6 [Morges-Natation
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Chenaux Malya 6 |Pinto Victoria
2 |Grieu Emma 7
3 |Gruber Célia 8 Av. fig. Results 54.3474
4 [Musmar Allegra R Free Total 55.6332
5 [Ona Dianays R Final Result 109.9806
Pen (Incl) 1.0
[ 7 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 |Chambettaz Myriam 6 |Rubini Alicia
2 |Giordano Matilde 7 |Vainéla Maija
3 |Licina Katarina 8 [Wicht Lucie Av. fig. Results 52.1510
4 |Mosad-Ragab Lina (R) |Brouze Joy Free Total 57.3333
5 |Movtchan Christina (R) [Cogne Leelou Final Result 109.4843
Pen (Incl)
| 8 [Lausanne Natation
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [Contreras Perlaza Natacha 6 [Vuillet Elia
2 |Cueni Anna 7
3 |Gerold Zoé 8 Av. fig. Results 52.9138
4 |Lotti Couto Clara R Free Total 54.7332
5 [Lute Wieke R Final Result 107.6470
Pen (Incl) 1.0
[ 9 |schwimmclub Solothurn
# [Swimmer # [Swimmer
1 [Gehri Jana 6 |Urech Nina
2 |Héafeli Zoe 7
3 |Hauptli Anais Zoé 8 Av. fig. Results 49.2858
4 |Kellerhals Malou R Free Total 51.8668
5 |Schoch Ronja R Final Result 101.1526
Pen (Incl) 1.0
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola




swiss .
swimming

Swiss Junior Championship Artistic Swimnming

Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

Team Final J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty
Judge 1: Robert Nadia Bogacheva Valentina Arrigoni Moira
Judge 2: Aubert Laetitia Lietti Daniela Duico Annamaria
Judge 3: Sphers Virginia Blauth Alison Gut Vera
Judge 4: Rudkovska Tetiana Thomé Rahel Berenguer Delphine
Judge 5: Gangemi Francesca Smal Olga Erdin Cornelia
Judges scores Total
1 2 3 4 5
1 Synchroverein Bern Free Total 58.7999
Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia Michel Aimée Exec / Synch 61 58 55 6.1 59 Exec/Synch 17.7999
Boldt Fifine Muralt Shenoa Artistic imp. 63 61 58 54 58 Artistic imp. 23.6000
Boullard Marie Schenk Lilou Difficulty 6.0 56 6.0 57 57 Difficulty 17.4000
Halbeisen Melody R Dreier Anina Deduction AS 18.1
Kotchetov Anna Maria R Haller Jil Penalties 0.0
2 Limmat-Nixen Ziirich Free Total 58.6332
Brauchli Alina Ris Alje-Lena Exec / Synch 57 54 55 63 59 Exec/Synch 17.1000
Egli Liv Ristic Irena Artistic imp. 65 60 59 59 6.2 Artistic imp. 24.1332
Halilagic Ksenia Selmani Arjona Difficulty 6.2 57 64 55 55 Difficulty 17.4000
Loosli Jil R Borissova Katerina Deduction AS 18.1
Miiller Lara R Worle Alice Penalties 0.0
3 Geneéve Natation 1885 Free Total 58.6331
Cabos Aliaga Diana Moriko Marisha Exec / Synch 65 55 55 62 6.0 Exec/Synch 17.7000
Casalini Kenza Pfenninger Tanina Artistic imp. 6.1 63 57 56 6.0 Artisticimp. 23.7332
Chuluunbaatar Maral Rudi Kira Difficulty 61 56 59 57 56 Difficulty 17.1999
Dazzi Nastya R Auberson Victoriya Deduction AS 18.1
Kursner Eva Penalties 0.0
4 Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 57.3333
Chambettaz Myriam Rubini Alicia Exec / Synch 58 59 56 62 57 Exec/Synch 17.4000
Giordano Matilde Vain6la Maija Artistic imp. 60 57 58 57 56 Artisticimp. 22.9332
Licina Katarina Wicht Lucie Difficulty 58 56 56 6.2 56 Difficulty 17.0001
Mosad-Ragab Lina R Brouze Joy Deduction AS 18.1
Movtchan Christina R Cogne Leelou Penalties 0.0
5 Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs Free Total 56.5668
Camenisch Torres Angélique )itz Rebecca Exec / Synch 64 56 54 59 58 Exec/Synch 17.3001
Capozzi Melania Lehner Yael Artistic imp. 58 6.1 54 55 57 Artisticimp. 22.6668
Covic Hanna Nagypa'L Luca Difficulty 56 55 58 55 54 Difficulty 16.5999
Hollenstein Jael Deduction AS 18.1
Jager Carla Penalties 0.0
6 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 56.4332
Ancarola Isabel Hercegfalvi Laima Exec / Synch 59 54 55 60 56 Exec/Synch 17.0001
Cianfoni Benedetta Radaelli Chiara Artistic imp. 57 63 56 54 56 Artisticimp. 22.5332
Derevyanko Lopes Eva Sonni Lia Difficulty 59 58 57 54 53 Difficulty 16.8999
Duico Gaia R Nikoli¢ Tamara Deduction AS 18.1
Girardi Sofia Penalties 0.0
7 Morges-Natation Free Total 55.6332
Chenaux Malya Pinto Victoria Exec / Synch 56 56 53 6.1 57 Exec/Synch 16.8999
Grieu Emma Artistic imp. 60 60 60 53 55 Artistic imp. 23.3332
Gruber Célia Difficulty 6.0 54 56 54 52 Difficulty 16.4001
Musmar Allegra Deduction AS 18.1 1.0
Ona Dianays Penalties 0.0
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8 Lausanne Natation

Contreras Perlaza Natacha Vuillet Elia
Cueni Anna

Gerold Zoé

Lotti Couto Clara

Lute Wieke

9 Schwimmclub Solothurn

GebhriJana Urech Nina
Héfeli Zoe

Hauptli Anais Zoé

Kellerhals Malou

Schoch Ronja

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Team results print

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty

5.3
5.5
5.5

4.9
5.7
5.2

04.06.2018 / Page 2

Judges scores

2

5.7
5.8
5.7

5.1
5.5
5.5

3

5.4
5.6
5.9

5.3
5.1
5.5

4

5.9
5.5
5.5

5.6
5.0
5.2

5.8
5.4
5.5

5.5
5.2
5.0

Total
Free Total 54.7332
Exec / Synch 16.8999
Artistic imp. 22.1332
Difficulty 16.7001
Deduction AS 18.1 1.0
Penalties 0.0
Free Total 51.8668
Exec / Synch 15.9000
Artistic imp. 21.0668
Difficulty 15.9000
Deduction AS 18.1 1.0
Penalties 0.0

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

Duet Final J3

RANK

Referee:

1 |Genéve Natation 1885

1

Dazzi Nastya

2

Pfenninger Tanina

R

2 |Morges-Natation 1

1

Chenaux Malya

2

Grieu Emma

R

3 |Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

1

Derevyanko Lopes Eva

2

Hercegfalvi Laima

R

4 |Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1

1

Camenisch Torres Angeélique

2

Capozzi Melania

R

5 |Synchroverein Bern 1

1

Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia

2

Michel Aimée

R

6 |Lausanne Natation 1

1

Cueni Anna

2

Lute Wieke

R

7 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier 1

1

Licina Katarina

2

Rubini Alicia

Véin6la Maija

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Duet results

luliano Laura

SWiss .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Av. fig. Results 58.6902
Free Total 60.0000
Final Result 118.6902
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 58.4085
Free Total 59.7999
Final Result 118.2084
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 57.2659
Free Total 59.4333
Final Result 116.6992
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 57.7887
Free Total 57.6334
Final Result 115.4221
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.3662
Free Total 58.2667
Final Result 113.6329
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.9314
Free Total 57.5998
Final Result 113.5312
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.3539
Free Total 57.8002
Final Result 113.1541
Pen (Incl)

04.06.2018 / Page 1

Rank by

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Duet Final J3

| 8

Schwimmclub Flés Buchs 2

1

Covic Hanna

2

Hollenstein Jael

R

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 1

1

Egli Liv

2

Ris Alje-Lena

R

Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2

1

Ristic Irena

2

Selmani Arjona

R

Halilagic Ksenia

[11

Schwimmverein beider Basel

1

Hak Anastasia

2

Hoéner Ixchel

R

Morges-Natation 2

1

Gruber Célia

2

Ona Dianays

R

Musmar Allegra

Lausanne Natation 2

Lotti Couto Clara

Vuillet Elia

| 14 |Red

Fish Neuchéatel

Biedermann Charline

Piazzolla Giada

Dauphins Synchro Vernier 2

1

Movtchan Christina

2

Wicht Lucie

Chambettaz Myriam

Synchroverein Bern 2

1

Boullard Marie

2

Kotchetov Anna Maria

R

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Duet results

Av. fig. Results 56.2641
Free Total 56.4999
Final Result 112.7640
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 54.9754
Free Total 57.5668
Final Result 112.5422
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 53.4296
Free Total 57.5334
Final Result 110.9630
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 55.8750
Free Total 54.4000
Final Result 110.2750
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 54.6831
Free Total 55.4332
Final Result 110.1163
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 54.3891
Free Total 55.6667
Final Result 110.0558
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 53.1708
Free Total 54.4667
Final Result 107.6375
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 52.6250
Free Total 54.6670
Final Result 107.2920
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 51.3662
Free Total 55.1332
Final Result 106.4994
Pen (Incl)
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Duet Final J3

Av. fig. Results 54.0335
Free Total 51.7999
Final Result 105.8334
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results 52.6356
Free Total 53.1332
Final Result 105.7688
Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

Final Result

[ 17 ]Montreux-Natation
1 |Kosolompova Anastasia
2 |Morrison Sienna
R

| 18 |Schwimmclub Solothurn
1 |Schoch Ronja
2 |Urech Nina
R

19

20

21

[ 22

[23

| 24

[ 25

Pen (Incl)

Av. fig. Results

Free Total

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Duet results

Final Result

Pen (Incl)

04.06.2018 / Page 3

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



swiss .
Suwimming

Swiss Junior Championship C. . .
Artistic Swimming

Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

Duet Final J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Artistic impression Difficulty
Judge 1: Syrel Olga Kamm Aurélie Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 2 : Ignatova Inna Schuppler Lena Blauth Alison
Judge 3 : Tary Julia Gibson Aline Thomé Rahel
Judge 4 : Lietti Daniela Jutz Deborah Smal Olga

Judge 5 : Acevedo Lilia Rudkovska Tetiana Arrigoni Moira

Judges scores

1 2 3 4 5 Total

1 Dazzi Nastya Geneéve Natation 1885 Free Total 60.0000
Pfenninger Tanina Exec / Synch 6.1 6.0 61 63 57 Exec/Synch 18.2001
Artistic imp. 6.2 58 6.2 59 59 Artistic imp. 24.0000
Difficulty 61 59 58 56 6.4 Difficulty 17.7999

Penalties
2 Chenaux Malya Morges-Natation Free Total 59.7999
Grieu Emma Exec / Synch 59 59 6.0 6.2 57 Exec/Synch 17.7999
Artistic imp. 6.0 53 6.0 6.0 6.1 Artisticimp. 24.0000
Difficulty 6.0 6.2 59 56 6.1 Difficulty 18.0000

Penalties
3 Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro Free Total 59.4333
Hercegfalvi Laima Exec / Synch 56 5.7 58 6.1 58 Exec/Synch 17.3001
Artistic imp. 6.3 58 6.3 57 6.0 Artisticimp. 24,1332
Difficulty 6.0 6.0 6.0 57 6.2 Difficulty 18.0000

Penalties
4 Aeschbacher Anna-Sophia Synchroverein Bern Free Total 58.2667
Michel Aimée Exec / Synch 58 56 58 6.0 56 Exec/Synch 17.1999
Artistic imp. 58 56 59 56 6.0 Artisticimp. 23.0668
Difficulty 6.2 57 57 6.1 6.2 Difficulty 18.0000

Penalties
5 Licina Katarina Dauphins Synchro Vernier Free Total 57.8002
Rubini Alicia Exec / Synch 53 56 56 58 5.8 Exec/Synch 17.0001
R Vain6la Maija Artistic imp. 59 56 6.0 58 5.7 Artisticimp. 23.2000
Difficulty 59 58 53 59 6.0 Difficulty 17.6001

Penalties

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Duet results print
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



1

Judges scores

2

6 Camenisch Torres Angélique Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Capozzi Melania

7 Cueni Anna
Lute Wieke

8 Egli Liv
Ris Alje-Lena

9 Ristic Irena
Selmani Arjona
R Halilagic Ksenia

10 Covic Hanna
Hollenstein Jael

11 Lotti Couto Clara
Vuillet Elia

12 Gruber Célia
Ona Dianays
R Musmar Allegra

13 Boullard Marie

Kotchetov Anna Maria

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Duet results print

Exec / Synch 53
Artistic imp. 5.7
Difficulty 5.6

Lausanne Natation
Exec / Synch 5.7
Artistic imp. 5.9
Difficulty 5.9

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Exec / Synch 5.7
Artistic imp. 5.7
Difficulty 5.4

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich
Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 5.8
Difficulty 5.8

5.5
5.7
5.8

5.6
5.6
5.7

5.7
5.8
5.6

5.5
5.6
6.0

Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs

Exec / Synch 5.4
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.7

Lausanne Natation
Exec / Synch 5.2
Artistic imp. 5.8
Difficulty 5.5

Morges-Natation

Exec / Synch 5.5
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.9

Synchroverein Bern
Exec / Synch 5.4
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.7

5.4
5.7
5.6

53
5.5
5.7

5.4
5.4
5.6

5.4
5.5
55

3

5.7
6.1
6.1

5.7
5.9
5.6

6.0
5.8
5.6

5.7
5.8
5.6

5.6
5.7
5.9

5.8
5.7
5.5

54
5.6
53

5.4
5.5
5.4

04.06.2018 / Page 2

4

6.1
6.0
5.6

6.0
5.6
5.5

6.0
5.6
5.9

5.8
5.5
6.0

5.8
5.8
5.4

5.6
5.4
5.7

5.7
5.4
55

5.6
5.4
5.5

5.8
5.8
5.9

5.8
5.9
6.0

5.8
5.8
5.8

5.7
5.8
5.8

5.6
5.7
5.8

5.7
5.5
5.6

5.6
5.6
5.7

5.6
5.6
5.6

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total

57.6334
17.0001
23.3332
17.3001

57.5998
17.1999
23.2000
17.1999

57.5668
17.4999
23.0668
17.0001

57.5334
17.0001
22.9332
17.6001

56.4999
16.5999
22.8000
17.1000

55.6667
16.5999
22.2668
16.8000

55.4332
16.5000
22.1332
16.8000

55.1332
16.4001
22.1332
16.5999



14 Movtchan Christina
Wicht Lucie
R Chambettaz Myriam

15 Biedermann Charline
Piazzolla Giada

16 Hak Anastasia
Honer Ixchel

17 Schoch Ronja
Urech Nina

18 Kosolompova Anastasia
Morrison Sienna

SWAS_Results J3 SIC 2018 / Duet results print

Judges scores

1 2
Dauphins Synchro Vernier
Exec / Synch 54 56
Artistic imp. 55 54
Difficulty 6.0 54

Red Fish Neuchatel

Exec / Synch 51 5.3
Artistic imp. 57 5.6
Difficulty 54 5.6

3

5.1
5.7
5.2

5.2
5.6
53

Schwimmuverein beider Basel

Exec / Synch 52 53
Artistic imp. 55 5.7
Difficulty 53 54

Schwimmclub Solothurn

Exec / Synch 53 5.2
Artistic imp. 53 55
Difficulty 57 5.2

Montreux-Natation

Exec / Synch 48 5.6
Artistic imp. 52 5.2
Difficulty 48 5.2

5.5
54
53

5.2
5.2
5.1

4.8
5.2
5.2

04.06.2018 / Page 3

4

5.4
53
5.4

5.4
5.5
5.4

5.6
5.3
5.2

5.2
5.2
5.6

4.9
5.0
5.3

5.6
5.5
5.6

5.4
54
5.5

5.6
5.6
5.5

5.5
5.5
53

5.6
5.4
53

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total

54.6670
16.4001
21.8668
16.4001

54.4667
15.9000
22.2668
16.2999

54.4000
16.4001
22.0000
15.9999

53.1332
15.6999
21.3332
16.1001

51.7999
15.3000
20.8000
15.6999



Swiss Junior Championship

Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

SLUiSS .
swimming

Artistic Swimming

Rank by
Solo Final J3
Referee: luliano Laura

RANK BY

Av. fig. Results Free Total  Final Result (r:c';)
[ 1 [Morges-Natation [Chenaux Malya | | 615106 | s9.6670 || 121.1776 || |
[ 2 [schwimmclub Flés Buchs 1 [Camenisch Torres Angelique | [ 60.0915 | 59.7666 || 119.8581 || |
| 3 |Lausanne Natation 1 [Cueni Anna | | 577183 | s9.6001 || 117.3184 || |
| 4 |Schwimmclub Flos Buchs 2  |Hollenstein Jael | | 57.96a8 | 59.1669 || 117.1317 || |
| 5 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 1 [Derevyanko Lopes Eva | | 574261 | s7.2668 || 114.6929 || |
| 6 [Genéve Natation 18852 [Moriko Marisha | | s6.9683 | 57.6670 || 114.6353 || |
| 7 [Limmat-Nixen Zirich 1 [Ris Alje-Lena | | s6.8310 | s6.1668 || 112.9978 || |
| 8 [Synchroverein Bern 2 [Michel Aimée | | 54.8204 | 57.0999 || 111.9203 || |
| 9 [Genéve Natation 1885 1 [Chuluunbaatar Maral | | 556479 | s6.0001 || 111.6480 || |
| 10 [Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro2  [sonniLia | | 567359 | 546330 || 1113689 || |
| 11 |Dauphins Synchro Vernier  [Movtchan Christina | | 548451 | 56.2998 || 111.1449 || |
| 12 [Synchroverein Bern 1 [Halbeisen Melody | | 55585 | 555331 || 1111176 || |
| 13 |Genéve Natation 1885 3 [Rudi Kira | | 557324 | 543333 || 110.0657 || |
| 14 [Lausanne Natation 3 [Lute Wieke | | s414aa | 552330 || 1093774 || |
| 15 [Limmat-Nixen Zirich 2 [Ristic Irena | | 540035 | s5.2667 || 109.2702 || |
| 16 [Synchroverein Bern 4 [schenk Lilou | | 543873 | s4.6001 || 108.9874 || |
| 17 [Schwimmverein beider Basel [Honer Ixchel | | 545106 | 54.4669 || 108.9775 || |
| 18 |Lausanne Natation 2 [Lotti Couto Clara | | 53.9261 | 54.9332 || 108.8593 || |

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Solo results
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Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola



Swiss Junior Championship
Piscine du Lignon
1st - 3rd June 2018

swiss .,
swimming

Artistic Swimmin

Judge 1:
Judge 2 :
Judge 3:
Judge 4 :
Judge 5 :

6.0
5.5
5.5

5.8
5.7
5.4

5.7
5.8
5.3

5.8
5.5
5.5

5.6
5.6
5.3

5.5
5.4

Difficulty
Sahli Galina
Thomé Rahel
Aubert Laetitia
Bachtold Elena

Schuppler Lena

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.

Solo Final J3 RANK BY FREE ROUTINE RESULT
Referee: luliano Laura
Judges: Execution Artistic impression
Judge 1: Kamm Aurélie Judge 1 : Arrigoni Moira
Judge 2 : Lecci Francesca Judge 2 : Arnaud Fabienne
Judge 3 : Lietti Daniela Judge 3 : Bogacheva Valentina
Judge 4 : Fahrni Patricia Judge 4 : Gut Vera
Judge 5 : Keller Adina Judge 5 : Radukh Alisa
Judges scores
1 2 3 4
1 Camenisch Torres Angeliqu Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
Exec / Synch 56 6.2 6.1 6.0
Artistic imp. 63 57 59 64
Difficulty 58 6.0 6.0 6.3
2 Chenaux Malya Morges-Natation
Exec / Synch 6.1 63 6.0 6.1
Artistic imp. 63 57 6.2 6.0
Difficulty 6.1 62 6.1 54
3 Cueni Anna Lausanne Natation
Exec / Synch 6.0 63 6.2 57
Artistic imp. 6.1 56 6.1 64
Difficulty 60 60 62 57
4 Hollenstein Jael Schwimmclub Fl6s Buchs
Exec / Synch 58 6.0 6.1 5.9
Artistic imp. 64 54 6.2 6.2
Difficulty 58 6.1 58 6.0
5 Moriko Marisha Genéve Natation 1885
Exec / Synch 59 61 59 538
Artistic imp. 6.2 53 57 6.0
Difficulty 57 59 55 538
6 Derevyanko Lopes Eva Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 57 58 59 58
Artistic imp. 57 58 58 6.0
Difficulty 53 56 59 6.2

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Solo results print 04.06.2018 / Page 1

5.4

Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total
59.7666
18.0999
23.8668
17.7999

59.6670
18.2001
23.8668
17.6001

59.6001
17.9001
24.0000
17.7000

59.1669
17.7000
23.8668
17.6001

57.6670
17.6001
23.0668
17.0001

57.2668
17.3001
23.0668
16.8999

Weibel Nicola



7 Michel Aimée

8 Movtchan Christina

9 Ris Alje-Lena

10 Chuluunbaatar Maral

11 Halbeisen Melody

12 Ristic Irena

13 Lute Wieke

14 Lotti Couto Clara

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Solo results print

1
Synchroverein Bern
Exec / Synch 5.7
Artistic imp. 5.7
Difficulty 6.0

Dauphins Synchro Vernier

Exec / Synch 5.8
Artistic imp. 5.9
Difficulty 5.6

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 5.8
Difficulty 5.7

Genéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 6.0
Difficulty 5.4

Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 5.4
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.7

Limmat-Nixen Ziirich

Exec / Synch 5.5
Artistic imp. 5.6
Difficulty 5.5

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 5.5
Difficulty 5.7

Lausanne Natation

Exec / Synch 5.8
Artistic imp. 5.4
Difficulty 5.6

Judges scores

2

5.2
5.7
5.5

5.6
5.6
5.5

5.6
5.5
5.6

5.7
5.5
5.7

5.4
53
5.5

6.5
5.2
6.3

6.1
5.4
5.2

5.8
5.1
5.7

3

5.9
6.0
5.6

5.7
6.0
5.8

5.9
5.7
5.5

5.4
5.6
5.4

5.6
5.9
5.8

5.4
5.1
5.7

5.7
5.2
5.5

5.5
5.5
5.4
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4

5.8
5.7
6.1

5.6
5.6
5.5

6.0
5.5
5.9

5.6
5.9
5.8

5.6
5.4
5.6

5.4
6.1
5.7

5.5
5.6
5.6

5.7
5.1
5.4

5.7
5.6
5.4

5.6
5.3
5.1

5.6
5.4
5.5

5.5
5.6
5.4

5.9
5.6
5.2

5.6
5.6
5.1

5.6
5.4
5.5

5.5
5.5
5.6

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder:

Total
57.0999
17.1999
22.8000
17.1000

56.2998
16.8999
22.8000
16.5999

56.1668
17.1000
22.2668
16.8000

56.0001
16.7001
22.8000
16.5000

55.5331
16.5999
22.1332
16.8000

55.2667
16.5000
21.8668
16.8999

55.2330
16.8999
21.7332
16.5999

54.9332
17.0001
21.3332
16.5999

Weibel Nicola



15 Sonni Lia

16 Schenk Lilou

17 Honer Ixchel

18 Rudi Kira

SWAS_Results J3 SJC 2018 / Solo results print

1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Exec / Synch 5.3
Artistic imp. 5.5
Difficulty 5.5
Synchroverein Bern

Exec / Synch 5.4
Artistic imp. 5.5
Difficulty 5.7

Judges scores

2

5.5
51
5.4

5.4
5.5
5.6

Schwimmverein beider Basel

Exec / Synch 5.6
Artistic imp. 5.5
Difficulty 5.6

Genéve Natation 1885

Exec / Synch 5.5
Artistic imp. 5.5
Difficulty 5.6

5.4
53
5.2

5.6
5.2
5.4

3

5.7
5.8
5.7

5.3
5.7
5.2

5.4
5.3
5.4

5.3
5.4
5.2

04.06.2018 / Page 3

4

5.4
5.4
6.0

5.5
5.5
5.6

5.9
5.6
5.4

5.5
5.4
53

5.4
5.4
5.4

5.3
5.5
5.3

5.5
5.8
53

5.4
5.8
5.5

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Free Total
Exec / Synch
Artistic imp.
Difficulty
Penalties

Chief recorder: Weibel Nicola

Total
54.6330
16.2999
21.7332
16.5999

54.6001
16.1001
22.0000
16.5000

54.4669
16.5000
21.8668
16.1001

54.3333
16.4001
21.7332
16.2000
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